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2006 INTERSERVICE PISTOL CHAMPIONSHIP
ATTENDANCE ROSTER BY COMPONENT

U.S. AIR FORCE 8
U.S. ARMY 16
U.S. ARMY RESERVE 11
U.S. MARINE CORPS 16
U.S. MARINE CORPS RESERVE 4
U.S. NATIONAL GUARD 9
U.S. NAVY 3
U.S. NAVAL RESERVE 3
U.S. COAST GUARD 2

TOTAL NUMBER OF COMPETITORS: 72




Interservice Pistol Championship
2006 Competitor Roster

11 Army Reserve Competitors

Component And Names Nra Class Distinguished
Air Force
SSGT Sergey V. Aguryanov Master
MSGT Daniel J. Bouchee Master Pistol
COL Joe Chang High Master Pistol
LT COL Mark S. Hays Expert
CAPT Michael McGivern Expert
LT COL Arthur E. Rozier Master Pistol
SSGT Kallan N. Slater Unclassified
LT COL Mark S. Teskey Unclassified
8 Air Force Competitors
All Guard
SFC John A. Brinkley High Master Pistol
SGT James M. Graham Marksman
MSGT Eric P. Schaffer Master Pistol
SGT Joseph C. Sellers Master
SPC Paul S. Shelton, Jr. Unclassified
SSGT Michael R. Suttle High Master Pistol
MSGT Joseph A. Urish High Master Pistol
MAJ Scott A. Willocks Master Pistol
SFC Ralph E. Young Master Pistol
9 All Guard Competitors
Army
SGT Timothy M. Barber Master Pistol
SFC Eric G. Daniels High Master Pistol
SPC Michael S. Gasser High Master
SSG Lyman P. Grover Master
SFC Roger C. Jacobson High Master Pistol
SPC Christopher J. Jones Master Pistol
SFC Johnny W. Long Expert
SSG Robert M. Mango High Master Pistol
CPT William J. Miller Unclassified
SGT Robert S. Park Il High Master Pistol
SSG Brian W. Rost Master
SGT Keith N. Rubeck Master
SSG Jason C. Scott Master
SSG Adam E. Sokolowski High Master Pistol
SPC Sean P. Watson High Master Pistol
SSG Gregory S. Wilson High Master Pistol
16 Army Competitors
Army Reserve
1LT Thomas E. Bourne Sharpshooter
MAJ Rhonda L. Bright Master Pistol
CW4 Hubert D. Denson High Master Pistol
SSG James M. Henderson High Master Pistol
SFC David B. Jones Master Pistol
MSG Robert G. Kolesar High Master Pistol
SSG Brent J. Lantagne Expert Pistol
SFC James E. Radford High Master Pistol
SSG Stephen T. Spencer High Master Pistol
CPL Craig S. Taylor Unclassified
LTC Alan G. Toler Master Pistol



Army Reserve
1LT Thomas E. Bourne
MAJ Rhonda L. Bright
CW4 Hubert D. Denson
SSG James M. Henderson
SFC David B. Jones
MSG Robert G. Kolesar
SSG Brent J. Lantagne
SFC James E. Radford
SSG Stephen T. Spencer
CPL Craig S. Taylor
LTC Alan G. Toler

11 Army Reserve Competitors
Coast Guard
LT Lee A. Fleming
AMTC Wes R. Fleming

2 Coast Guard Competitors
E.L.C. Match Only
LTJG Jennifer E. Leong

LT COL Richard Poore
2 E.IL.C. Match Only Competitors

Marine Corps
SSGT Troy L. Allenbaugh
CPL Zachary D. Benes
SGT Matthew A. Burgos
SGT William J. Clarke
SGT William G. Dourte IV
LCPL Ben R. Footer
GYSGT Richard T. Gray
SGT Joshua A. Kegley
SSGT Timothy J. Lindeman
CPL Adam C. Pepper
SGT Arin S. Preston
SGT James A. Ruiz Jr.
SGT Rebekah M. Seery
SGT Matthew C. Walsh
GYSGT Jerry L. Zingg

GYSGT Brian H. Zins
16 Marine Corps Competitors

Marine Corps Reserve
MSGT Terry G. Edelmon
SGT Jason P. Hedrick
MSGT Kenneth D. Lane

SGT Kevin L. Moore
4 Marine Corps Reserve Competitors

Naval Reserve
CDR George A. Bratton
CAPT Brent J. Obenour
LCDR Joshua Reiter
3 Naval Reserve Competitors
Navy
AWL1 Steven D. Bean
CDR Ted W. Carter
CAPT Duane B. Hatch
3 Navy Competitors
Total Number of 74
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Match 1
20 Shots, Slow Fire, 50 Yards

.22 Caliber
Place Comp#
1 4359
2 4395
3 4333
4 4363
5 4360
6 4336
7 4389
8 4378
9 4376
10 4362
11 4369
12 4338
13 4339
14 4391
15 4386
16 4314
17 4331
18 4332
19 4408
20 4385
21 4392
22 4351
23 4315
24 4317
25 4324
26 4335
27 4348
28 4406
29 4319
30 4345
31 4390
32 4346
33 4322
34 4330
35 4347
36 4387
37 4396
38 4341
39 4320
40 4318
41 4384
42 4399
43 4321
44 4356
45 4337
46 4403
47 4352
48 4366
49 4393
50 4361
51 4325

Name

SSG Henderson, James M.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SFC Radford, James E.
SFC Jones, David B.

SPC Watson, Sean P.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
COL Chang, Joe

LT Fleming, Lee A.

CPL Pepper, Adam C.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
SGT Preston, Arin S.

SFC Long, Johnny W.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.

Score
198-12
194-5
193-7
193-5
192-7
191-6
191-4
190-7
190-6
190-5
190-5
190-5
190-3
190-3
189-6
189-5
189-5
189-4
189-4
189-4
189-3
188-4
188-3
187-5
187-3
187-1
186-7
185-5
185-5
185-4
185-4
185-3
184-5
184-5
184-4
184-4
184-3
184-2
184-2
183-6
183-2
183-1
182-1
181-5
181-4
181-4
180-4
180-3
180-3
180-1
180-0



Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Comp#
4373
4382
4377
4364
4383
4334
4374
4372
4342
4400
4397
4365
4388
4405
4379
4343
4327
4370
4398
4328

Name

CDR Carter, Ted W.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
CDR Bratton, George A.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SSG Rost, Brian W.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SSG Scott, Jason C.

SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.

SGT Clarke, William J.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.

LT COL Teskey, Mark S.

CPL Taylor, Craig S.
SGT Graham, James M.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.

Score
179-1
178-2
177-1
176-3
175-3
175-0
173-3
173-1
173-0
172-4
170-3
167-1
164-1
159-1
156-1
154-2
150-0
149-1
145-0
128-0



Match 2
National Match Course, 50 and 25 Yards
.22 Caliber

Place Comp# Name Score
1 4335 SGT Park Il, Robert S. 298-17
2 4392 GYSGT Gray, Richard T. 297-20
3 4386 GYSGT Zins, Brian H. 297-11
4 4338 SSG Wilson, Gregory S. 296-13
5 4336 SPC Watson, Sean P. 296-13
6 4389 CPL Benes, Zachary D. 295-17
7 4391 LCPL Footer, Ben R. 295-16
8 4339 SSG Mango, Robert M. 295-15
9 4331 SFC Daniels, Eric G. 295-14
10 4318 SGT Moore, Kevin L. 295-10
11 4359 SSG Henderson, James M. 295-9
12 4317 SGT Hedrick, Jason P. 294-17
13 4315 MSGT Edelmon, Terry G. 294-14
14 4351 MSGT Urish, Joseph A. 294-12
15 4408 SPC Jones, Christopher J. 293-14
16 4385 SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J. 293-13
17 4333 SSG Sokolowski, Adam E. 293-12
18 4396 SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L. 293-12
19 4322 SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V. 293-10
20 4352 SSGT Suttle, Michael R. 292-12
21 4390 CPL Pepper, Adam C. 292-11
22 4341 SPC Gasser, Michael S. 292-9
23 4324 CAPT McGivern, Michael 292-7
24 4387 SGT Dourte IV, William G. 291-14
25 4369 SSG Spencer, Stephen T. 291-12
26 4346 AMTC Fleming, Wes R. 291-11
27 4403 SGT Sellers, Joseph C. 291-11
28 4384 SGT Preston, Arin S. 291-10
29 4361 MSG Kolesar, Robert G. 291-10
30 4376 CAPT Obenour, Brent J. 291-10
31 4360 SFC Jones, David B. 290-14
32 4363 SFC Radford, James E. 290-11
33 4345 LT Fleming, Lee A. 290-9
34 4362 LTC Toler, Alan G. 290-5
35 4330 SFC Jacobson, Roger C. 289-14
36 4382 SFC Young, Ralph E. 289-12
37 4347 MAJ Willocks, Scott A. 289-11
38 4314 MSGT Lane, Kenneth D. 289-11
39 4337 SGT Barber, Timothy M. 289-8
40 4377 CDR Bratton, George A. 288-10
41 4332 SSG Grover, Lyman P. 288-10
42 4378 LCDR Reiter, Joshua 287-13
43 4395 SGT Ruiz Jr., James A. 286-15
44 4393 SGT Burgos, Matthew A. 286-7
45 4334 SSG Rost, Brian W. 285-9
46 4373 CDR Carter, Ted W. 285-9
47 4356 MSGT Schaffer, Eric P. 285-7
48 4383 GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L. 285-6
49 4366 1LT Bourne, Thomas E. 284-10
50 4321 MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J. 284-8

51 4406 SGT Walsh, Matthew C. 284-7



Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Comp#
4320
4325
4399
4365
4364
4348
4400
4374
4372
4388
4342
4397
4405
4379
4319
4327
4370
4398
4343
4328

Name

LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.

LT COL Hays, Mark S.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SFC Brinkley, John A.

SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.

AW1 Bean, Steven D.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
COL Chang, Joe

LT COL Teskey, Mark S.

CPL Taylor, Craig S.
SGT Graham, James M.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.

Score
283-9
282-8
281-6
279-9
277-9
276-6
275-5
275-4
274-9
274-7
268-3
267-5
266-5
265-6
262-9
259-0
255-2
254-3
251-4
244-3



Match 3
20 Shots, Timed Fire, 25 Yards

.22 Caliber
Place Comp#
1 4391
2 4356
3 4386
4 4335
5 4333
6 4359
7 4341
8 4390
9 4363
10 4351
11 4337
12 4360
13 4339
14 4336
15 4346
16 4389
17 4361
18 4317
19 4318
20 4403
21 4385
22 4338
23 4396
24 4392
25 4408
26 4393
27 4352
28 4369
29 4377
30 4330
31 4376
32 4347
33 4315
34 4321
35 4384
36 4332
37 4395
38 4322
39 4345
40 4373
41 4387
42 4362
43 4319
44 4382
45 4406
46 4383
47 4314
48 4378
49 4325
50 4372

[
=

4397

Name

LCPL Footer, Ben R.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SSG Henderson, James M.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SFC Radford, James E.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
SFC Jones, David B.

SSG Mango, Robert M.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.

SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
CDR Bratton, George A.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
SGT Preston, Arin S.

SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

LT Fleming, Lee A.

CDR Carter, Ted W.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

COL Chang, Joe

SFC Young, Ralph E.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SGT Clarke, William J.

Score
200-16
200-16
200-15
200-15
200-15
200-14
200-14
200-14
200-13
200-12
200-10
200-10
200-10
200-10
200-7
199-14
199-12
199-12
199-11
199-11
199-11
199-11
199-10
199-10
198-17
198-14
198-14
198-10
198-9
198-8
198-8
198-7
197-12
197-12
197-11
197-11
197-11
197-11
197-10
197-8
197-7
196-10
196-9
196-9
196-4
195-11
195-9
195-8
195-8
195-6
195-5



Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Comp#
4366
4320
4364
4400
4365
4348
4343
4399
4331
4334
4342
4388
4379
4324
4374
4327
4328
4405
4398
4370

Name

1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.
SSG Rost, Brian W.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SGT Graham, James M.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.

Score
194-7
194-6
193-7
192-6
192-5
191-4
190-5
190-3
188-11
188-5
187-4
184-5
184-2
183-6
181-2
175-1
173-0
172-5
172-2
171-1

10



Match 4
20 Shots, Rapid Fire, 25 Yards

.22 Caliber
Place Comp#
1 4386
2 4392
3 4359
4 4337
5 4408
6 4319
7 4403
8 4396
9 4385
10 4361
11 4317
12 4352
13 4360
14 4318
15 4377
16 4335
17 4322
18 4393
19 4341
20 4363
21 4315
22 4338
23 4389
24 4390
25 4369
26 4333
27 4330
28 4395
29 4372
30 4339
31 4332
32 4391
33 4345
34 4336
35 4331
36 4382
37 4347
38 4325
39 4376
40 4346
41 4378
42 4356
43 4334
44 4348
45 4366
46 4314
47 4383
48 4387
49 4364
50 4351
51 4399

Name

GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SSG Henderson, James M.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
COL Chang, Joe

SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.

SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.

MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
SFC Jones, David B.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
CDR Bratton, George A.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
SFC Radford, James E.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.

LT Fleming, Lee A.

SPC Watson, Sean P.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
SSG Rost, Brian W.

SFC Brinkley, John A.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SFC Long, Johnny W.

Score
200-13
200-13
200-10
200-10
200-10
200-9
199-14
199-13
199-13
199-12
199-12
199-11
199-10
199-10
199-6
198-14
198-13
198-12
198-12
198-12
198-10
198-10
198-10
198-9
198-2
197-16
197-11
197-9
197-8
197-7
197-7
196-10
196-9
196-9
196-8
196-7
195-6
195-6
195-4
194-12
194-10
194-9
194-8
194-7
194-6
194-5
193-8
193-5
192-10
192-8
192-8

11



Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Comp#
4362
4320
4406
4397
4321
4400
4388
4384
4365
4342
4324
4343
4373
4405
4379
4370
4374
4327
4398
4328

Name

LTC Toler, Alan G.

LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SGT Clarke, William J.

MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.

SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
CDR Carter, Ted W.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Graham, James M.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.

Score
192-6
191-9
191-6
190-6
190-5
190-4
188-2
187-6
186-5
186-4
186-2
185-2
184-6
181-6
179-1
174-2
170-1
170-1
163-3
161-0

12



Match 5

Interservice Pistol Championships

Place
1
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Comp# Name

4359
4386
4392
4333
4335
4389
4338
4336
4339
4391
4363
4360
4408
4385
4317
4315
4369
4318
4396
4390
4395
4341
4351
4376
4322
4332
4403
4346
4337
4352
4361
4331
4330
4345
4362
4314
4378
4347
4387
4393
4377
4356
4382
4384
4406
4321
4366
4320
4325
4383
4324

SSG Henderson, James M.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.

SFC Radford, James E.
SFC Jones, David B.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

LTC Toler, Alan G.

MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
CDR Bratton, George A.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
CAPT McGivern, Michael

Match 1
198-12
189-6
189-3
193-7
187-1
191-4
190-5
191-6
190-3
190-3
193-5
192-7
189-4
189-4
187-5
188-3
190-5
183-6
184-3
185-4
194-5
184-2
188-4
190-6
184-5
189-4
181-4
185-3
181-4
180-4
180-1
189-5
184-5
185-4
190-5
189-5
190-7
184-4
184-4
180-3
177-1
181-5
178-2
183-2
185-5
182-1
180-3
184-2
180-0
175-3
187-3

Match 2
295 -9

297 - 11
297 - 20
293 - 12
298 - 17
295 - 17
296 - 13
296 - 13
295 - 15
295 - 16
290 - 11
290 - 14
293 - 14
293 - 13
294 - 17
294 - 14
291 -12
295 - 10
293 -12
292 - 11
286 - 15
292 -9

294 - 12
291 - 10
293 - 10
288 - 10
291 - 11
291 - 11
289 - 8

292 - 12
291 - 10
295 - 14
289 - 14
290 -9

290 -5

289 - 11
287 - 13
289 - 11
291 - 14
286 -7

288 - 10
285 -7

289 - 12
291 - 10
284 -7

284 - 8

284 - 10
283 -9

282 -8

285 -6

292 -7

Match 3

200 - 14
200 - 15
199 - 10
200 - 15
200 - 15
199 - 14
199 - 11
200 - 10
200 - 10
200 - 16
200 - 13
200 - 10
198 - 17
199 - 11
199 - 12
197 - 12
198 - 10
199 - 11
199 - 10
200 - 14
197 - 11
200 - 14
200 - 12
198 - 8

197 - 11
197 - 11
199 - 11
200 -7

200 - 10
198 - 14
199 - 12
188 - 11
198 - 8

197 - 10
196 - 10
195 -9

195 -8

198 - 7

197 -7

198 - 14
198 - 9

200 - 16
196 - 9

197 - 11
196 - 4

197 - 12
194 -7

194 - 6

195 -8

195 - 11
183 - 6

Match 4
200-10
200-13
200-13
197-16
198-14
198-10
198-10
196-9
197-7
196-10
198-12
199-10
200-10
199-13
199-12
198-10
198-2
199-10
199-13
198-9
197-9
198-12
192-8
195-4
198-13
197-7
199-14
194-12
200-10
199-11
199-12
196-8
197-11
196-9
192-6
194-5
194-10
195-6
193-5
198-12
199-6
194-9
196-7
187-6
191-6
190-5
194-6
191-9
195-6
193-8
186-2

Match 5
893-45
886-45
885-46
883-50
883-47
883-45
883-39
883-38
882-35
881-45
881-41
881-41
880-45
880-41
879-46
877-39
877-29
876-37
875-38
875-38
874-40
874-37
874-36
874-28
872-39
871-32
870-40
870-33
870-32
869-41
869-35
868-38
868-38
868-32
868-26
867-30
866-38
866-28
865-30
862-36
862-26
860-37
859-30
858-29
856-22
853-26
852-26
852-26
852-22
848-28
848-18
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Comp# Name

4348
4399
4373
4319
4334
4372
4364
4400
4365
4397
4342
4388
4374
4379
4343
4405
4327
4370
4398
4328

SFC Brinkley, John A.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
CDR Carter, Ted W.
COL Chang, Joe

SSG Rost, Brian W.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.

SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.

MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.

LT COL Teskey, Mark S.

CPL Taylor, Craig S.
SGT Graham, James M.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.

Match 1
186-7
183-1
179-1
185-5
175-0
173-1
176-3
172-4
167-1
170-3
173-0
164-1
173-3
156-1
154-2
159-1
150-0
149-1
145-0
128-0

Match 2

276 - 6
281 -6
285 -9
262 -9
285 -9
274 -9
277 -9
275 -5
279 -9
267 -5
268 - 3
274 -7
275 -4
265 -6
251 -4
266 -5
259 -0
255 -2
254 -3
244 - 3

Match 3

191 -4
190 - 3
197 - 8
196 -9
188 - 5
195 -6
193 -7
192 -6
192 -5
195 -5
187 - 4
184 -5
181 -2
184 - 2
190 - 5
172 -5
175 -1
171 -1
172 -2
173-0

Match 4
194-7
192-8
184-6
200-9
194-8
197-8
192-10
190-4
186-5
190-6
186-4
188-2
170-1
179-1
185-2
181-6
170-1
174-2
163-3
161-0

Match 5
847-24
846-18
845-24
843-32
842-22
839-24
838-29
829-19
824-20
822-19
814-11
810-15
799-10
784-10
780-13
778-17
754-2
749-6
734-8
706-3
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Match 6

20 Shots, Slow Fire, 50 Yards

Center Fire
Place Comp#
1 4319
2 4339
3 4331
4 4386
5 4392
6 4359
7 4336
8 4330
9 4337
10 4315
11 4351
12 4385
13 4317
14 4395
15 4333
16 4373
17 4335
18 4332
19 4338
20 4318
21 4376
22 4378
23 4406
24 4352
25 4346
26 4389
27 4369
28 4356
29 4391
30 4399
31 4360
32 4321
33 4396
34 4341
35 4363
36 4347
37 4348
38 4408
39 4320
40 4383
41 4361
42 4362
43 4345
44 4387
45 4325
46 4322
47 4382
48 4372
49 4403
50 4314
51 4365

Name

COL Chang, Joe

SSG Mango, Robert M.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SSG Henderson, James M.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
CDR Carter, Ted W.

SGT Park Il, Robert S.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.

SFC Long, Johnny W.
SFC Jones, David B.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
SFC Radford, James E.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

LT Fleming, Lee A.

SGT Dourte IV, William G.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

SFC Young, Ralph E.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.

Score
194-8
194-7
194-7
193-9
193-6
193-6
193-4
192-5
191-6
191-4
191-4
190-5
190-4
189-5
189-5
189-4
189-4
188-7
187-7
187-6
187-3
186-5
186-2
185-7
185-6
185-5
185-4
184-5
184-4
184-3
183-5
183-4
183-4
183-2
182-5
182-4
181-3
181-3
181-2
181-1
180-3
180-2
180-2
179-2
178-6
178-3
177-3
177-3
177-1
177-1
176-2
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Comp#
4393
4366
4390
4377
4379
4334
4364
4342
4400
4405
4324
4384
4397
4398
4374
4388
4327
4343
4328
4370

Name

SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
CDR Bratton, George A.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SSG Rost, Brian W.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Graham, James M.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.

Score
175-3
175-3
174-2
174-2
174-0
173-3
172-3
169-5
165-1
165-0
164-0
161-2
161-1
159-3
158-2
150-0
150-0
148-1
146-1
116-0
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Match 7

National Match Course, 25 and 50 Yards

Center Fire
Place Comp#
1 4333
2 4386
3 4331
4 4335
5 4362
6 4359
7 4317
8 4352
9 4348
10 4339
11 4341
12 4376
13 4336
14 4332
15 4392
16 4347
17 4345
18 4391
19 4378
20 4389
21 4321
22 4395
23 4319
24 4338
25 4360
26 4396
27 4399
28 4383
29 4318
30 4369
31 4322
32 4385
33 4356
34 4408
35 4351
36 4377
37 4330
38 4315
39 4337
40 4320
41 4334
42 4363
43 4382
44 4372
45 4346
46 4403
47 4361
48 4387
49 4390
50 4373
51 4365

Name

SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SSG Henderson, James M.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.

LT Fleming, Lee A.

LCPL Footer, Ben R.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
COL Chang, Joe

SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SFC Jones, David B.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
CDR Bratton, George A.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SSG Rost, Brian W.

SFC Radford, James E.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
CDR Carter, Ted W.

MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.

Score
300-16
299-15
296-13
294-14
293-12
293-10
292-17
292-12
292-9
291-13
290-14
290-13
290-12
290-11
290-11
290-9
289-12
289-11
289-8
289-7
288-15
288-14
288-11
288-9
288-9
288-8
288-8
288-8
288-6
287-11
287-9
287-9
286-11
285-5
284-10
283-10
283-9
282-7
281-6
281-5
280-5
279-11
279-8
279-7
279-7
279-6
278-4
277-6
276-6
273-6
273-3

New Match Record
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Comp#
4314
4325
4379
4342
4384
4393
4366
4364
4400
4388
4324
4405
4397
4406
4374
4327
4398
4328
4343
4370

Name

MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Graham, James M.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.

Score
271-6
271-6
270-6
270-2
267-3
265-6
263-4
262-1
261-3
254-1
248-5
248-2
247-1
246-3
245-2
235-0
231-1
222-0
220-0
125-1

18



Match 8

20 Shots, Timed Fire, 25 Yards

Center Fire
Place Comp#
1 4351
2 4359
3 4391
4 4408
5 4332
6 4386
7 4389
8 4335
9 4333
10 4330
11 4396
12 4341
13 4392
14 4376
15 4362
16 4322
17 4352
18 4390
19 4331
20 4336
21 4395
22 4315
23 4346
24 4369
25 4345
26 4318
27 4314
28 4338
29 4334
30 4319
31 4339
32 4382
33 4347
34 4361
35 4337
36 4385
37 4387
38 4356
39 4365
40 4377
41 4321
42 4317
43 4360
44 4383
45 4348
46 4399
47 4372
48 4342
49 4366
50 4373
51 4320

Name

MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SSG Henderson, James M.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.

SPC Jones, Christopher J.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

SGT Moore, Kevin L.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SSG Rost, Brian W.

COL Chang, Joe

SSG Mango, Robert M.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.

SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.

SGT Dourte IV, William G.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
CDR Bratton, George A.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SFC Jones, David B.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SSG Scott, Jason C.

1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
CDR Carter, Ted W.

LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.

Score
200-14
200-12
200-12
200-10
200-9
199-16
199-14
199-14
199-12
199-10
199-9
198-12
198-11
198-11
198-10
198-10
198-9
198-9
198-9
198-9
198-9
197-12
197-12
197-10
197-10
197-8
197-5
196-9
196-9
196-7
195-10
195-9
195-7
195-7
195-7
195-7
194-10
194-8
194-6
194-6
194-5
193-13
193-9
193-9
193-8
193-6
193-6
193-4
193-3
192-7
192-6
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Comp#
4364
4378
4325
4363
4400
4393
4403
4406
4379
4405
4328
4374
4397
4388
4324
4327
4384
4398
4343
4370

Name

SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua

LT COL Hays, Mark S.
SFC Radford, James E.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SGT Graham, James M.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.

Score
192-5
192-5
190-7
190-6
190-6
189-5
188-3
184-3
182-4
180-6
179-1
177-4
176-2
174-2
172-1
170-0
168-1
163-2
160-0
138-0
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Match 9

20 Shots, Rapid Fire, 25 Yards

Center Fire
Place Comp#
1 4392
2 4335
3 4386
4 4315
5 4333
6 4361
7 4331
8 4395
9 4336
10 4408
11 4390
12 4317
13 4345
14 4376
15 4318
16 4330
17 4338
18 4359
19 4396
20 4356
21 4341
22 4362
23 4391
24 4322
25 4363
26 4334
27 4319
28 4369
29 4360
30 4387
31 4399
32 4337
33 4352
34 4383
35 4348
36 4325
37 4347
38 4332
39 4389
40 4382
41 4378
42 4314
43 4320
44 4351
45 4400
46 4346
47 4393
48 4339
49 4321
50 4364
51 4372

Name

GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.

LT Fleming, Lee A.

CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SSG Henderson, James M.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

LCPL Footer, Ben R.
SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.
SFC Radford, James E.
SSG Rost, Brian W.

COL Chang, Joe

SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
SFC Jones, David B.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SFC Brinkley, John A.

LT COL Hays, Mark S.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.

Score
200-6
199-12
199-12
199-7
198-11
197-11
197-9
197-7
196-9
196-9
196-9
195-7
195-7
195-7
195-6
194-10
194-8
194-6
194-6
193-11
193-8
193-6
192-10
192-8
192-8
192-7
192-4
191-8
191-7
191-6
191-5
191-4
190-6
190-5
190-3
190-2
189-9
189-2
188-7
188-6
188-6
187-5
186-5
186-4
185-5
185-4
185-3
184-8
184-5
183-6
182-4
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Comp#
4385
4342
4403
4373
4406
4366
4384
4379
4397
4374
4377
4365
4324
4398
4328
4388
4327
4405
4343
4370

Name

SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.

SSG Scott, Jason C.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
CDR Carter, Ted W.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SGT Clarke, William J.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
CDR Bratton, George A.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Graham, James M.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.

Score
181-5
181-4
179-2
177-6
175-4
175-1
173-3
171-3
170-3
169-2
169-1
166-0
161-0
160-1
159-0
149-2
149-0
137-2
134-1
125-1
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Match 10
Interservice Pistol Championships
Center Fire Individual Championship

Place
1
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Comp# Name

4386
4333
4331
4335
4392
4359
4336
4395
4317
4376
4319
4315
4330
4332
4318
4391
4352
4338
4339
4341
4362
4396
4408
4389
4351
4345
4369
4337
4356
4347
4348
4399
4360
4322
4378
4385
4383
4361
4321
4346
4390
4363
4334
4387
4320
4382
4314
4373
4372
4325
4403

GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SGT Park Il, Robert S.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SSG Henderson, James M.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
COL Chang, Joe

MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
SFC Jones, David B.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

LCDR Reiter, Joshua
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SFC Radford, James E.
SSG Rost, Brian W.

SGT Dourte IV, William G.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
CDR Carter, Ted W.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.

Match 6
193-9
189-5
194-7
189-4
193-6
193-6
193-4
189-5
190-4
187-3
194-8
191-4
192-5
188-7
187-6
184-4
185-7
187-7
194-7
183-2
180-2
183-4
181-3
185-5
191-4
180-2
185-4
191-6
184-5
182-4
181-3
184-3
183-5
178-3
186-5
190-5
181-1
180-3
183-4
185-6
174-2
182-5
173-3
179-2
181-2
177-3
177-1
189-4
177-3
178-6
177-1

Match 7
299-15
300-16
296-13
294-14
290-11
293-10
290-12
288-14
292-17
290-13
288-11
282-7
283-9
290-11
288-6
289-11
292-12
288-9
291-13
290-14
293-12
288-8
285-5
289-7
284-10
289-12
287-11
281-6
286-11
290-9
292-9
288-8
288-9
287-9
289-8
287-9
288-8
278-4
288-15
279-7
276-6
279-11
280-5
277-6
281-5
279-8
271-6
273-6
279-7
271-6
279-6

Match 8
199-16
199-12
198-9
199-14
198-11
200-12
198-9
198-9
193-13
198-11
196-7
197-12
199-10
200-9
197-8
200-12
198-9
196-9
195-10
198-12
198-10
199-9
200-10
199-14
200-14
197-10
197-10
195-7
194-8
195-7
193-8
193-6
193-9
198-10
192-5
195-7
193-9
195-7
194-5
197-12
198-9
190-6
196-9
194-10
192-6
195-9
197-5
192-7
193-6
190-7
188-3

Match 9
199-12
198-11
197-9
199-12
200-6
194-6
196-9
197-7
195-7
195-7
192-4
199-7
194-10
189-2
195-6
192-10
190-6
194-8
184-8
193-8
193-6
194-6
196-9
188-7
186-4
195-7
191-8
191-4
193-11
189-9
190-3
191-5
191-7
192-8
188-6
181-5
190-5
197-11
184-5
185-4
196-9
192-8
192-7
191-6
186-5
188-6
187-5
177-6
182-4
190-2
179-2

Match 10
890-52
886-44
885-38
881-44
881-34
880-34
877-34
872-35
870-41
870-34
870-30
869-30
868-34
867-29
867-26
865-37
865-34
865-33
864-38
864-36
864-30
864-27
862-27
861-33
861-32
861-31
860-33
858-23
857-35
856-29
856-23
856-22
855-30
855-30
855-24
853-26
852-23
850-25
849-29
846-29
844-26
843-30
841-24
841-24
840-18
839-26
832-17
831-23
831-20
829-21
823-12

23



Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Comp# Name

4377
4393
4342
4364
4365
4366
4400
4379
4406
4384
4397
4374
4324
4405
4388
4398
4328
4327
4343
4370

CDR Bratton, George A.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SGT Clarke, William J.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Graham, James M.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.

Match 6
174-2
175-3
169-5
172-3
176-2
175-3
165-1
174-0
186-2
161-2
161-1
158-2
164-0
165-0
150-0
159-3
146-1
150-0
148-1
116-0

Match 7
283-10
265-6
270-2
262-1
273-3
263-4
261-3
270-6
246-3
267-3
247-1
245-2
248-5
248-2
254-1
231-1
222-0
235-0
220-0
125-1

Match 8
194-6
189-5
193-4
192-5
194-6
193-3
190-6
182-4
184-3
168-1
176-2
177-4
172-1
180-6
174-2
163-2
179-1
170-0
160-0
138-0

Match 9
169-1
185-3
181-4
183-6
166-0
175-1
185-5
171-3
175-4
173-3
170-3
169-2
161-0
137-2
149-2
160-1
159-0
149-0
134-1
125-1

Match 10
820-19
814-17
813-15
809-15
809-11
806-11
801-15
797-13
791-12
769-9
754-7
749-10
745-6
730-10
727-5
713-7
706-2
704-0
662-2
504-2
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Match 11
20 Shots, Slow Fire, 50 Yards

45 Caliber
Place Comp#
1 4359
2 4386
3 4389
4 4336
5 4347
6 4322
7 4352
8 4332
9 4335
10 4360
11 4314
12 4395
13 4333
14 4338
15 4392
16 4378
17 4331
18 4317
19 4315
20 4351
21 4339
22 4337
23 4408
24 4382
25 4321
26 4361
27 4319
28 4369
29 4330
30 4348
31 4362
32 4376
33 4385
34 4341
35 4383
36 4387
37 4320
38 4396
39 4334
40 4345
41 4325
42 4399
43 4372
44 4318
45 4377
46 4406
47 4346
48 4403
49 4400
50 4356
51 4390

Name

SSG Henderson, James M.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.

CPL Benes, Zachary D.
SPC Watson, Sean P.

MAJ Willocks, Scott A.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
SFC Jones, David B.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
COL Chang, Joe

SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SSG Rost, Brian W.

LT Fleming, Lee A.

LT COL Hays, Mark S.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
CDR Bratton, George A.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.

Score
195-8
193-7
193-7
193-5
193-5
192-7
192-7
192-4
191-4
190-4
189-8
189-5
189-5
189-4
188-6
188-2
187-5
187-5
186-5
186-5
186-4
186-3
185-3
184-4
184-3
184-1
183-3
183-3
183-3
183-2
182-4
182-4
182-3
181-2
180-7
180-3
180-3
180-2
179-2
179-2
178-1
177-5
176-0
175-4
175-2
175-2
175-1
174-4
174-3
174-3
173-3
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Comp#
4364
4363
4391
4324
4342
4328
4373
4374
4365
4384
4405
4327
4393
4366
4397
4379
4388
4398
4343
4370
4344

Name

SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SFC Radford, James E.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
CDR Carter, Ted W.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
SGT Clarke, William J.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Graham, James M.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
CPT Miller, William J.

Score
173-2
172-3
171-3
170-2
168-3
168-2
168-1
167-1
166-0
162-1
162-0
161-1
161-1
160-1
159-3
159-3
158-0
151-1
149-0
143-1
74-0
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Match 12

National Match Course, 50 and 25 Yards

45 Caliber
Place Comp#
1 4359
2 4336
3 4386
4 4331
5 4339
6 4333
7 4335
8 4338
9 4317
10 4383
11 4408
12 4392
13 4395
14 4330
15 4356
16 4351
17 4334
18 4361
19 4389
20 4382
21 4321
22 4337
23 4385
24 4318
25 4352
26 4362
27 4396
28 4346
29 4387
30 4319
31 4314
32 4369
33 4373
34 4320
35 4378
36 4376
37 4345
38 4347
39 4399
40 4348
41 4315
42 4360
43 4391
44 4341
45 4322
46 4377
47 4332
48 4393
49 4379
50 4365
51 4403

Name

SSG Henderson, James M.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SSG Mango, Robert M.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SSG Rost, Brian W.

MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
COL Chang, Joe

MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
CDR Carter, Ted W.

LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SFC Jones, David B.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

CDR Bratton, George A.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.

Score
298-16
298-14
297-14
296-14
295-14
294-15
293-17
292-15
292-14
292-11
292-11
291-13
290-14
290-13
289-8
289-8
288-7
288-7
288-5
287-14
287-11
287-11
287-10
287-10
287-7
287-5
286-10
286-9
286-8
285-13
285-11
285-10
285-10
285-9
285-4
284-15
284-12
284-9
284-8
284-8
284-4
283-12
282-14
282-11
281-10
280-8
279-10
279-8
277-5
274-9
272-5
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Comp#
4374
4372
4325
4384
4366
4390
4364
4400
4324
4406
4388
4342
4328
4363
4327
4398
4397
4343
4405
4370
4344

Name

AW1 Bean, Steven D.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
SFC Radford, James E.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Graham, James M.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
CPT Miller, William J.

Score
272-3
271-6
271-4
271-4
270-7
268-7
268-4
262-6
260-3
259-4
258-4
257-4
255-5
246-5
237-0
236-4
232-2
229-0
225-5
208-1
147-1
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Match 13
20 Shots, Timed Fire, 25 Yards

45 Caliber
Place Comp#
1 4386
2 4331
3 4335
4 4389
5 4352
6 4391
7 4382
8 4333
9 4318
10 4341
11 4359
12 4317
13 4338
14 4346
15 4362
16 4385
17 4336
18 4392
19 4339
20 4351
21 4356
22 4396
23 4395
24 4330
25 4360
26 4337
27 4383
28 4322
29 4334
30 4376
31 4347
32 4319
33 4387
34 4369
35 4348
36 4332
37 4315
38 4372
39 4361
40 4364
41 4373
42 4379
43 4345
44 4321
45 4393
46 4377
47 4328
48 4403
49 4366
50 4320
51 4378

Name

GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SGT Park Il, Robert S.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.

SFC Young, Ralph E.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.

SPC Gasser, Michael S.
SSG Henderson, James M.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SFC Jones, David B.

SGT Barber, Timothy M.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

SSG Rost, Brian W.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
COL Chang, Joe

SGT Dourte IV, William G.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
CDR Carter, Ted W.

CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
LT Fleming, Lee A.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
CDR Bratton, George A.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua

Score
200-12
200-11
200-10
200-10
199-14
199-13
199-11
199-11
199-10
199-9
198-13
198-13
198-12
198-12
198-12
198-11
198-11
198-7
197-11
197-9
197-9
197-8
197-7
197-7
196-11
196-8
196-8
196-7
196-5
195-13
195-9
195-9
195-7
195-7
195-6
194-7
193-10
193-8
193-7
193-7
192-9
192-6
192-6
191-7
191-3
191-2
190-8
190-6
190-5
190-5
189-10
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Comp#
4390
4399
4314
4325
4408
4365
4397
4406
4400
4384
4342
4374
4324
4405
4388
4343
4363
4398
4370
4327
4344

Name

CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.

SPC Jones, Christopher J.

MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SFC Radford, James E.
SGT Graham, James M.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.

LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
CPT Miller, William J.

Score
189-7
188-8
188-7
188-4
187-8
187-3
184-7
184-5
184-3
184-2
181-4
179-4
179-2
176-3
175-3
162-3
158-1
151-2
137-2
118-0
89-2
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Match 14
20 Shots, Rapid Fire, 25 Yards

45 Caliber
Place Comp#
1 4335
2 4318
3 4392
4 4359
5 4317
6 4396
7 4315
8 4341
9 4386
10 4395
11 4339
12 4391
13 4333
14 4330
15 4352
16 4332
17 4331
18 4360
19 4387
20 4385
21 4325
22 4347
23 4376
24 4361
25 4319
26 4336
27 4337
28 4320
29 4351
30 4399
31 4346
32 4356
33 4383
34 4322
35 4377
36 4338
37 4345
38 4384
39 4373
40 4348
41 4369
42 4362
43 4334
44 4382
45 4389
46 4408
47 4393
48 4321
49 4378
50 4364
51 4400

Name

SGT Park Il, Robert S.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SSG Henderson, James M.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SFC Jones, David B.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
COL Chang, Joe

SPC Watson, Sean P.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

CDR Bratton, George A.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

SGT Preston, Arin S.
CDR Carter, Ted W.

SFC Brinkley, John A.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SSG Rost, Brian W.

SFC Young, Ralph E.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.

Score
200-15
199-12
198-12
198-9
198-9
198-8
197-9
197-7
196-10
196-8
195-9
195-7
194-10
194-7
194-7
194-6
194-5
194-4
194-4
193-8
193-7
193-5
193-4
192-9
192-9
192-7
191-8
191-6
191-6
191-6
190-11
190-10
190-7
190-7
190-7
190-5
189-6
189-5
189-5
189-5
189-5
188-7
188-6
187-6
186-9
186-6
186-6
186-2
185-4
184-4
184-3
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Comp#
4390
4403
4379
4365
4314
4374
4366
4388
4397
4324
4372
4406
4342
4328
4343
4398
4327
4405
4370
4363
4344

Name

CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Clarke, William J.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Graham, James M.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
SFC Radford, James E.
CPT Miller, William J.

Score
184-3
184-2
182-6
182-3
179-3
178-3
177-4
174-2
173-4
171-3
171-0
171-0
167-2
165-1
158-2
155-0
151-0
146-1
103-0
102-3
89-1
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Match 15

Interservice Pistol Championships
.45 Caliber Championship
Comp# Name

Place
1
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4359
4386
4335
4336
4331
4333
4317
4392
4339
4352
4395
4338
4389
4347
4330
4360
4351
4396
4318
4385
4337
4315
4322
4341
4332
4383
4382
4361
4319
4362
4387
4376
4369
4348
4334
4356
4408
4346
4321
4391
4378
4320
4345
4314
4399
4377
4373
4325
4403
4364
4393

SSG Henderson, James M.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SFC Jones, David B.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
COL Chang, Joe

LTC Toler, Alan G.

SGT Dourte IV, William G.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SSG Rost, Brian W.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua

LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
CDR Bratton, George A.
CDR Carter, Ted W.

LT COL Hays, Mark S.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.

Match 11
195-8
193-7
191-4
193-5
187-5
189-5
187-5
188-6
186-4
192-7
189-5
189-4
193-7
193-5
183-3
190-4
186-5
180-2
175-4
182-3
186-3
186-5
192-7
181-2
192-4
180-7
184-4
184-1
183-3
182-4
180-3
182-4
183-3
183-2
179-2
174-3
185-3
175-1
184-3
171-3
188-2
180-3
179-2
189-8
177-5
175-2
168-1
178-1
174-4
173-2
161-1

Match 12
298-16
297-14
293-17
298-14
296-14
294-15
292-14
291-13
295-14
287-7
290-14
292-15
288-5
284-9
290-13
283-12
289-8
286-10
287-10
287-10
287-11
284-4
281-10
282-11
279-10
292-11
287-14
288-7
285-13
287-5
286-8
284-15
285-10
284-8
288-7
289-8
292-11
286-9
287-11
282-14
285-4
285-9
284-12
285-11
284-8
280-8
285-10
271-4
272-5
268-4
279-8

Match 13
198-13
200-12
200-10
198-11
200-11
199-11
198-13
198-7
197-11
199-14
197-7
198-12
200-10
195-9
197-7
196-11
197-9
197-8
199-10
198-11
196-8
193-10
196-7
199-9
194-7
196-8
199-11
193-7
195-9
198-12
195-7
195-13
195-7
195-6
196-5
197-9
187-8
198-12
191-7
199-13
189-10
190-5
192-6
188-7
188-8
191-2
192-9
188-4
190-6
193-7
191-3

Match 14
198-9
196-10
200-15
192-7
194-5
194-10
198-9
198-12
195-9
194-7
196-8
190-5
186-9
193-5
194-7
194-4
191-6
198-8
199-12
193-8
191-8
197-9
190-7
197-7
194-6
190-7
187-6
192-9
192-9
188-7
194-4
193-4
189-5
189-5
188-6
190-10
186-6
190-11
186-2
195-7
185-4
191-6
189-6
179-3
191-6
190-7
189-5
193-7
184-2
184-4
186-6

Match 15
889-46
886-43
884-46
881-37
877-35
876-41
875-41
875-38
873-38
872-35
872-34
869-36
867-31
865-28
864-30
863-31
863-28
861-28
860-36
860-32
860-30
860-28
859-31
859-29
859-27
858-33
857-35
857-24
855-34
855-28
855-22
854-36
852-25
851-21
851-20
850-30
850-28
849-33
848-23
847-37
847-20
846-23
844-26
841-29
840-27
836-19
834-25
830-16
820-17
818-17
817-18
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Comp# Name

4390
4372
4379
4365
4384
4400
4366
4374
4406
4324
4328
4342
4388
4397
4405
4343
4398
4363
4327
4370
4344

CPL Pepper, Adam C.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Graham, James M.
SFC Radford, James E.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
CPT Miller, William J.

Match 11
173-3
176-0
159-3
166-0
162-1
174-3
160-1
167-1
175-2
170-2
168-2
168-3
158-0
159-3
162-0
149-0
151-1
172-3
161-1
143-1
74-0

Match 12
268-7
271-6
277-5
274-9
271-4
262-6
270-7
272-3
259-4
260-3
255-5
257-4
258-4
232-2
225-5
229-0
236-4
246-5
237-0
208-1
147-1

Match 13
189-7
193-8
192-6
187-3
184-2
184-3
190-5
179-4
184-5
179-2
190-8
181-4
175-3
184-7
176-3
162-3
151-2
158-1
118-0
137-2
89-2

Match 14
184-3
171-0
182-6
182-3
189-5
184-3
177-4
178-3
171-0
171-3
165-1
167-2
174-2
173-4
146-1
158-2
155-0
102-3
151-0
103-0
89-1

Match 15
814-20
811-14
810-20
809-15
806-12
804-15
797-17
796-11
789-11
780-10
778-16
773-13
765-9
748-16
709-9
698-5
693-7
678-12
667-1
591-4
399-4

34



Match 16

20 Shots, Slow Fire, 50 Yards

Service Pistol
Place Comp#

1 4336
2 4386
3 4403
4 4359
5 4392
6 4339
7 4317
8 4341
9 4333
10 4361
11 4391
12 4396
13 4362
14 4332
15 4369
16 4331
17 4330
18 4387
19 4314
20 4320
21 4395
22 4338
23 4319
24 4406
25 4408
26 4337
27 4335
28 4390
29 4347
30 4376
31 4389
32 4318
33 4399
34 4334
35 4363
36 4374
37 4346
38 4322
39 4384
40 4373
41 4345
42 4360
43 4365
44 4372
45 4385
46 4366
47 4321
48 4378
49 4393
50 4382
51 4383

Name

SPC Watson, Sean P.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SSG Henderson, James M.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
COL Chang, Joe

SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
SSG Rost, Brian W.

SFC Radford, James E.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

SGT Preston, Arin S.
CDR Carter, Ted W.

LT Fleming, Lee A.

SFC Jones, David B.

MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.

Score
190-4
189-3
189-0
188-6
188-4
187-5
185-6
185-4
185-3
185-2
185-2
184-4
183-5
183-1
182-4
181-5
181-4
180-7
180-3
180-2
179-3
179-1
179-0
178-3
178-3
178-2
177-6
177-5
176-3
176-1
176-0
175-2
174-5
173-4
173-3
173-1
172-4
172-1
171-2
171-2
171-1
171-0
171-0
170-4
170-2
170-2
170-1
169-4
169-1
168-3
168-1
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Comp#
4325
4377
4348
4342
4364
4352
4315
4400
4324
4356
4343
4388
4328
4327
4405
4351
4379
4398
4397
4370
4344

Name

LT COL Hays, Mark S.
CDR Bratton, George A.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.

MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.

SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SGT Graham, James M.
SGT Clarke, William J.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
CPT Miller, William J.

Score
167-3
167-2
166-2
166-0
165-1
164-1
163-5
162-2
162-1
161-3
161-1
161-1
159-0
153-0
152-1
151-0
150-0
142-0
140-1
118-0
54-0
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Match 17
National Match Course, 50 and 25 Yards
Service Pistol

Place Comp# Name Score
1 4359 SSG Henderson, James M. 292-11
2 4333 SSG Sokolowski, Adam E. 291-12
3 4335 SGT Park Il, Robert S. 289-10
4 4331 SFC Daniels, Eric G. 289-9
5 4386 GYSGT Zins, Brian H. 288-10
6 4392 GYSGT Gray, Richard T. 288-8
7 4408 SPC Jones, Christopher J. 288-7
8 4339 SSG Mango, Robert M. 286-7
9 4336 SPC Watson, Sean P. 285-8
10 4389 CPL Benes, Zachary D. 285-7
11 4337 SGT Barber, Timothy M. 284-12
12 4317 SGT Hedrick, Jason P. 284-5
13 4391 LCPL Footer, Ben R. 283-12
14 4385 SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J. 283-7
15 4376 CAPT Obenour, Brent J. 282-7
16 4362 LTC Toler, Alan G. 282-3
17 4315 MSGT Edelmon, Terry G. 281-8
18 4393 SGT Burgos, Matthew A. 281-4
19 4330 SFC Jacobson, Roger C. 280-8
20 4321 MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J. 279-5
21 4332 SSG Grover, Lyman P. 278-5
22 4390 CPL Pepper, Adam C. 277-8
23 4348 SFC Brinkley, John A. 277-6
24 4396 SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L. 277-6
25 4341 SPC Gasser, Michael S. 276-7
26 4383 GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L. 276-5
27 4351 MSGT Urish, Joseph A. 275-8
28 4360 SFC Jones, David B. 275-7
29 4361 MSG Kolesar, Robert G. 275-7
30 4377 CDR Bratton, George A. 275-6
31 4399 SFC Long, Johnny W. 275-2
32 4347 MAJ Willocks, Scott A. 274-7
33 4334 SSG Rost, Brian W. 274-4
34 4363 SFC Radford, James E. 274-4
35 4384 SGT Preston, Arin S. 273-6
36 4387 SGT Dourte IV, William G. 273-4
37 4345 LT Fleming, Lee A. 272-9
38 4364 SSG Lantagne, Brent J. 272-3
39 4342 SSG Scott, Jason C. 271-5
40 4406 SGT Walsh, Matthew C. 271-3
41 4319 COL Chang, Joe 270-5
42 4338 SSG Wilson, Gregory S. 269-8
43 4352 SSGT Suttle, Michael R. 269-7
44 4382 SFC Young, Ralph E. 269-5
45 4403 SGT Sellers, Joseph C. 269-5
46 4369 SSG Spencer, Stephen T. 269-5
47 4365 MAJ Bright, Rhonda L. 267-7
48 4346 AMTC Fleming, Wes R. 267-5
49 4325 LT COL Hays, Mark S. 266-3
50 4356 MSGT Schaffer, Eric P. 266-3

[
=

4373 CDR Carter, Ted W. 265-6



Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Comp#
4378
4322
4314
4320
4374
4372
4318
4366
4379
4405
4388
4397
4328
4343
4400
4327
4398
4324
4370
4395
4344

Name
LCDR Reiter, Joshua

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Graham, James M.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
CPT Miller, William J.

Score
265-2
262-8
262-5
259-3
257-3
255-5
252-2
252-1
250-2
248-1
242-3
235-4
234-6
227-1
218-0
213-3
204-1
200-2
181-2
143-1
129-2
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Match 18

20 Shots, Timed Fire, 25 Yards

Service Pistol
Place Comp#

1 4386
2 4333
3 4341
4 4392
5 4389
6 4383
7 4317
8 4335
9 4395
10 4359
11 4391
12 4331
13 4346
14 4361
15 4385
16 4315
17 4382
18 4403
19 4396
20 4337
21 4320
22 4408
23 4336
24 4351
25 4387
26 4352
27 4393
28 4348
29 4339
30 4379
31 4363
32 4345
33 4338
34 4334
35 4360
36 4406
37 4332
38 4330
39 4347
40 4314
41 4372
42 4373
43 4390
44 4319
45 4376
46 4369
47 4322
48 4362
49 4377
50 4399
51 4365

Name

GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SSG Henderson, James M.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.

SFC Daniels, Eric G.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SFC Radford, James E.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SSG Rost, Brian W.

SFC Jones, David B.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
CDR Carter, Ted W.

CPL Pepper, Adam C.
COL Chang, Joe

CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

LTC Toler, Alan G.
CDR Bratton, George A.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.

Score
199-13
199-10
198-11
198-8
198-7
198-5
197-10
197-10
197-9
196-12
196-10
196-7
196-7
196-7
195-10
195-5
194-9
194-9
194-7
194-7
194-5
193-10
193-10
193-7
193-6
193-6
193-4
192-10
192-8
192-8
192-6
192-5
191-6
191-4
190-7
190-6
190-2
189-9
189-4
189-4
189-4
189-3
188-7
188-6
187-7
187-7
187-6
187-3
186-5
186-4
186-3
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Comp#
4378
4364
4356
4325
4405
4388
4342
4397
4366
4321
4400
4384
4374
4398
4324
4343
4327
4328
4344
4370
4318

Name

LCDR Reiter, Joshua
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SGT Clarke, William J.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.

MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.

SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
SGT Graham, James M.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
CPT Miller, William J.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.

Score
184-3
184-1
183-4
182-2
181-1
180-5
180-3
179-4
178-2
177-7
177-4
176-2
166-6
166-3
165-2
161-2
158-3
156-1
130-2
119-0
86-2
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Match 19

20 Shots, Rapid Fire, 25 Yards

Service Pistol
Place Comp#

1 4389
2 4359
3 4335
4 4333
5 4339
6 4386
7 4396
8 4390
9 4330
10 4391
11 4393
12 4369
13 4356
14 4336
15 4361
16 4348
17 4387
18 4352
19 4341
20 4332
21 4331
22 4337
23 4360
24 4408
25 4392
26 4325
27 4395
28 4338
29 4317
30 4399
31 4320
32 4346
33 4382
34 4347
35 4385
36 4342
37 4319
38 4315
39 4334
40 4362
41 4403
42 4363
43 4366
44 4377
45 4383
46 4314
47 4372
48 4364
49 4345
50 4388
51 4406

Name

CPL Benes, Zachary D.
SSG Henderson, James M.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SSG Mango, Robert M.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SGT Barber, Timothy M.
SFC Jones, David B.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SFC Long, Johnny W.

LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.

SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.

SSG Scott, Jason C.
COL Chang, Joe

MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SSG Rost, Brian W.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SFC Radford, James E.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
CDR Bratton, George A.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.

Score
196-10
196-9
195-5
194-4
194-3
193-9
191-7
191-4
190-7
190-7
189-7
189-3
189-2
188-5
188-5
187-7
187-6
187-6
186-8
186-5
186-5
186-4
186-3
185-7
184-6
184-4
183-6
183-4
182-5
182-3
182-3
182-2
182-0
181-4
181-3
181-3
181-2
180-5
179-4
179-3
179-1
178-5
178-5
177-4
177-3
176-1
176-1
175-0
174-3
174-2
173-6
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Comp#
4384
4321
4365
4322
4378
4373
4343
4376
4374
4351
4379
4400
4398
4324
4397
4405
4344
4328
4327
4370
4318

Name

SGT Preston, Arin S.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

LCDR Reiter, Joshua
CDR Carter, Ted W.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SGT Graham, James M.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
CPT Miller, William J.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.

Score
173-2
172-2
171-4
171-0
170-4
165-3
163-0
162-1
161-1
160-1
156-0
155-2
149-2
143-1
142-1
132-2
126-0
123-1
102-0
83-1
0-0
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Match 20
Interservice Pistol Championships
Service Pistol Championship

Place Comp# Name Match 16 Match 17 Match 18 Match 19 Match 20
1 4359 SSG Henderson, James M. 188-6 292-11 196-12 196-9 872-38
2 4386 GYSGT Zins, Brian H. 189-3 288-10 199-13 193-9 869-35
3 4333 SSG Sokolowski, Adam E. 185-3 291-12 199-10 194-4 869-29
4 4339 SSG Mango, Robert M. 187-5 286-7 192-8 194-3 859-23
5 4335 SGT Park Il, Robert S. 177-6 289-10 197-10 195-5 858-31
6 4392 GYSGT Gray, Richard T. 188-4 288-8 198-8 184-6 858-26
7 4336 SPC Watson, Sean P. 190-4 285-8 193-10 188-5 856-27
8 4389 CPL Benes, Zachary D. 176-0 285-7 198-7 196-10 855-24
9 4391 LCPL Footer, Ben R. 185-2 283-12 196-10 190-7 854-31
10 4331 SFC Daniels, Eric G. 181-5 289-9 196-7 186-5 852-26
11 4317 SGT Hedrick, Jason P. 185-6 284-5 197-10 182-5 848-26
12 4396 SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L. 184-4 277-6 194-7 191-7 846-24
13 4341 SPC Gasser, Michael S. 185-4 276-7 198-11 186-8 845-30
14 4408 SPC Jones, Christopher J. 178-3 288-7 193-10 185-7 844-27
15 4361 MSG Kolesar, Robert G. 185-2 275-7 196-7 188-5 844-21
16 4337 SGT Barber, Timothy M. 178-2 284-12 194-7 186-4 842-25
17 4330 SFC Jacobson, Roger C. 181-4 280-8 189-9 190-7 840-28
18 4332 SSG Grover, Lyman P. 183-1 278-5 190-2 186-5 837-13
19 4390 CPL Pepper, Adam C. 177-5 277-8 188-7 191-4 833-24
20 4387 SGT Dourte IV, William G. 180-7 273-4 193-6 187-6 833-23
21 4393 SGT Burgos, Matthew A. 169-1 281-4 193-4 189-7 832-16
22 4403 SGT Sellers, Joseph C. 189-0 269-5 194-9 179-1 831-15
23 4362 LTC Toler, Alan G. 183-5 282-3 187-3 179-3 831-14
24 4385 SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J. 170-2 283-7 195-10 181-3 829-22
25 4369 SSG Spencer, Stephen T. 182-4 269-5 187-7 189-3 827-19
26 4348 SFC Brinkley, John A. 166-2 277-6 192-10 187-7 822-25
27 4338 SSG Wilson, Gregory S. 179-1 269-8 191-6 183-4 822-19
28 4360 SFC Jones, David B. 171-0 275-7 190-7 186-3 822-17
29 4347 MAJ Willocks, Scott A. 176-3 274-7 189-4 181-4 820-18
30 4315 MSGT Edelmon, Terry G. 163-5 281-8 195-5 180-5 819-23
31 4383 GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L. 168-1 276-5 198-5 177-3 819-14
32 4319 COL Chang, Joe 179-0 270-5 188-6 181-2 818-13
33 4346 AMTC Fleming, Wes R. 172-4 267-5 196-7 182-2 817-18
34 4363 SFC Radford, James E. 173-3 274-4 192-6 178-5 817-18
35 4334 SSG Rost, Brian W. 173-4 274-4 191-4 179-4 817-16
36 4399 SFC Long, Johnny W. 174-5 275-2 186-4 182-3 817-14
37 4320 LT COL Rozier, Arthur E. 180-2 259-3 194-5 182-3 815-13
38 4352 SSGT Suttle, Michael R. 164-1 269-7 193-6 187-6 813-20
39 4382 SFC Young, Ralph E. 168-3 269-5 194-9 182-0 813-17
40 4406 SGT Walsh, Matthew C. 178-3 271-3 190-6 173-6 812-18
41 4345 LT Fleming, Lee A. 171-1 272-9 192-5 174-3 809-18
42 4376 CAPT Obenour, Brent J. 176-1 282-7 187-7 162-1 807-16
43 4314 MSGT Lane, Kenneth D. 180-3 262-5 189-4 176-1 807-13
44 4377 CDR Bratton, George A. 167-2 275-6 186-5 177-4 805-17
45 4356 MSGT Schaffer, Eric P. 161-3 266-3 183-4 189-2 799-12
46 4325 LT COL Hays, Mark S. 167-3 266-3 182-2 184-4 799-12
47 4321 MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J. 170-1 279-5 177-7 172-2 798-15
48 4342 SSG Scaott, Jason C. 166-0 271-5 180-3 181-3 798-11
49 4364 SSG Lantagne, Brent J. 165-1 272-3 184-1 175-0 796-5
50 4365 MAJ Bright, Rhonda L. 171-0 267-7 186-3 171-4 795-14

[¢)]
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4384 SGT Preston, Arin S. 171-2 273-6 176-2 173-2 793-12



Place Comp# Name

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

4322
4373
4372
4378
4351
4366
4388
4374
4379
4405
4400
4343
4395
4397
4328
4324
4398
4327
4318
4370
4344

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

CDR Carter, Ted W.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Graham, James M.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
CPT Miller, William J.

Match 16
172-1
171-2
170-4
169-4
151-0
170-2
161-1
173-1
150-0
152-1
162-2
161-1
179-3
140-1
159-0
162-1
142-0
153-0
175-2
118-0
54-0

Match 17
262-8
265-6
255-5
265-2
275-8
252-1
242-3
257-3
250-2
248-1
218-0
227-1
143-1
235-4
234-6
200-2
204-1
213-3
252-2
181-2
129-2

Match 18 Match 19 Match 20

187-6
189-3
189-4
184-3
193-7
178-2
180-5
166-6
192-8
181-1
177-4
161-2
197-9
179-4
156-1
165-2
166-3
158-3
86-2

119-0
130-2

171-0
165-3
176-1
170-4
160-1
178-5
174-2
161-1
156-0
132-2
155-2
163-0
183-6
142-1
123-1
143-1
149-2
102-0
0-0
83-1
126-0

792-15
790-14
790-14
788-13
779-16
778-10
757-11
757-11
748-10
713-5
712-8
712-4
702-19
696-10
672-8
670-6
661-6
626-6
513-6
501-3
439-4
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Match 21
Interservice Pistol Championships
Individual Championship - Grand

Place Comp# Name

1
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4359
4386
4333
4335
4392
4336
4331
4339
4317
4389
4391
4396
4341
4330
4338
4408
4332
4337
4315
4385
4360
4361
4352
4362
4369
4347
4376
4387
4319
4346
4345
4322
4351
4383
4348
4382
4356
4390
4399
4378
4320
4334
4321
4314
4403
4393
4377
4395
4325
4373
4372

SSG Henderson, James M.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
SGT Park Il, Robert S.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SPC Watson, Sean P.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.

SSG Mango, Robert M.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SPC Gasser, Michael S.
SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SPC Jones, Christopher J.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SGT Barber, Timothy M.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.

SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.

SFC Jones, David B.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
COL Chang, Joe

AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua

LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SSG Rost, Brian W.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
CDR Bratton, George A.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
CDR Carter, Ted W.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.

Match 5
893 -45
886 -45
883 -50
883 -47
885 - 46
883 -38
868 - 38
882 -35
879 -46
883 -45
881 -45
875 -38
874 -37
868 - 38
883 -39
880 -45
871 -32
870 -32
877 -39
880 -41
881 -41
869 -35
869 -41
868 - 26
877 -29
866 -28
874 -28
865 - 30
843 -32
870 -33
868 - 32
872 -39
874 -36
848 -28
847 -24
859 -30
860 - 37
875 -38
846 -18
866 - 38
852 -26
842 -22
853 -26
867 -30
870 -40
862 -36
862 - 26
874 -40
852 -22
845 -24
839 -24

Match 10
880 -34
890 -52
886 -44
881 -44
881 -34
877 -34
885 -38
864 - 38
870 -41
861 -33
865 - 37
864 -27
864 -36
868 -34
865 - 33
862 -27
867 -29
858 -23
869 -30
853 - 26
855 -30
850 -25
865 -34
864 - 30
860 -33
856 -29
870 -34
841 -24
870 -30
846 -29
861 -31
855 - 30
861 - 32
852 -23
856 -23
839 -26
857 -35
844 -26
856 -22
855 -24
840 -18
841 -24
849 -29
832 -17
823 -12
814 -17
820 -19
872 -35
829 -21
831 -23
831 -20

Match 15
889 -46
886 -43
876 -41
884 -46
875 -38
881 -37
877 -35
873 -38
875 -41
867 -31
847 -37
861 -28
859 -29
864 - 30
869 - 36
850 -28
859 -27
860 - 30
860 -28
860 -32
863 -31
857 -24
872 -35
855 -28
852 -25
865 -28
854 - 36
855 -22
855 -34
849 -33
844 -26
859 -31
863 -28
858 -33
851 -21
857 -35
850 -30
814 -20
840 -27
847 -20
846 -23
851 -20
848 -23
841 -29
820 -17
817 -18
836 -19
872 -34
830 -16
834 -25
811 -14

Match 20

872 -38
869 -35
869 -29
858 -31
858 -26
856 -27
852 -26
859 -23
848 -26
855 -24
854 -31
846 -24
845 -30
840 -28
822 -19
844 -27
837 -13
842 -25
819 -23
829 -22
822 -17
844 -21
813 -20
831 -14
827 -19
820 -18
807 -16
833 -23
818 -13
817 -18
809 -18
792 -15
779 -16
819 -14
822 -25
813 -17
799 -12
833 -24
817 -14
788 -13
815 -13
817 -16
798 -15
807 -13
831 -15
832 -16
805 -17
702 -19
799 -12
790 -14
790 -14

Match 21

3534
3531
3514
3506
3499
3497
3482
3478
3472
3466
3447
3446
3442
3440
3439
3436
3434
3430
3425
3422
3421
3420
3419
3418
3416
3407
3405
3394
3386
3382
3382
3378
3377
3377
3376
3368
3366
3366
3359
3356
3353
3351
3348
3347
3344
3325
3323
3320
3310
3300
3271

-163
-175
-164
-168
-144
-136
-137
-134
-154
-133
-150
-117
-132
-130
-127
-127
-101
-110
-120
-121
-119
-105
-130
-98
-106
-103
-114
-99
-109
-113
-107
-115
-112
-98
-93
-108
-114
-108
-81
-95
-80
-82
-93
-89
-84
-87
-81
-128
-71
- 86
-72

New Match Recor
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Place Comp# Name

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

4364
4406
4365
4366
4384
4363
4342
4400
4379
4318
4374
4388
4324
4397
4405
4328
4343
4398
4327
4370
4344

SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SFC Radford, James E.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Graham, James M.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
CPT Miller, William J.

Match 5
838 -29
856 -22
824 -20
852 -26
858 -29
881 -41
814 -11
829 -19
784 -10
876 -37
799 -10
810 -15
848 -18
822 -19
778 -17
706 -3
780 -13
734 -8
754 -2
749 -6

0-0

Match 10
809 -15
791 -12
809 -11
806 -11
769 -9
843 -30
813 -15
801 -15
797 -13
867 -26
749 -10
727 -5
745 -6
754 -7
730 -10
706 -2
662 -2
713 -7
704 -0
504 -2

Match 15

818
789
809
797
806
678
773
804
810
860
796
765
780
748
709
778
698
693
667
591
399

17
11
-15
17
12
12
-13
-15
-20
-36
11
-9
-10
-16
-9
-16
-5
-7
-1
-4
-4

Match 20

796
812
795
778
793
817
798
712
748
513
757
757
670
696
713
672
712
661
626
501
439

-5
-18
-14
-10
-12
-18
-11
-8
-10
-6
-11
-11
-6
-10
-5
-8
-4
-6
-6
-3
-4

Match 21

3261 -66
3248 -63
3237 -60
3233 -64
3226 -62
3219 -101
3198 -50
3146 -57
3139 -53
3116 -105
3101 -42
3059 -40
3043 -40
3020 -52
2930 -41
2862 -29
2852 -24
2801 -28
2751 -9

2345 -15
838 -8
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Match 22

Interservice Pistol Championships
.22 Caliber Team

1 US ARMY RED

4337 SGT Barber, Timothy M.
4339 SSG Mango, Robert M.
4338 SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
4341 SPC Gasser, Michael S.
2 US ARMY BLUE
4335 SGT Park Il, Robert S.
4336 SPC Watson, Sean P.
4330 SFC Jacobson, Roger C.
4333 SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
3 USMC SCARLET
4386 GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
4389 CPL Benes, Zachary D.
4391 LCPL Footer, Ben R.
4392 GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
4 USMC GOLD
4390 CPL Pepper, Adam C.
4387 SGT Dourte IV, William G.
4393 SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
4385 SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
5 ALL GUARD GOLD
4352 SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
4356 MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
4347 MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
4351 MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
6 USAR BLACK
4359 SSG Henderson, James M.
4360 SFC Jones, David B.
4362 LTC Toler, Alan G.
4361 MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
7 USAF
4322 SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.
4319 COL Chang, Joe
4325 LT COL Hays, Mark S.
4321 MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
8 MARINE CORPS RESERVE
4317 SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
4315 MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
4314 MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
4318 SGT Moore, Kevin L.

1169 -51

295 -13
293 -14
292 -18
289 -6
1164 -56
292 -13
291 -14
291 -13
290 -16
1163 -50

293 -15
291 -13
291 -12
288 -10
1156 -47
293 -11
288 -13
288 -10
287 -13
1146 -37

291 -15
289 -10
285 -6
281 -6
1146 -34
296 -17
286 -7
282 -6
282 -4
1138 -28

289 -10
288 -7
281 -4
280 -7
1130 -45

289 -11
288 -11
287 -13
266 -10
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9 ALL NAVY

4378 LCDR Reiter, Joshua

4376 CAPT Obenour, Brent J.

4372 CAPT Hatch, Duane B.

4377 CDR Bratton, George A.
10 US ARMY GOLD

4332 SSG Grover, Lyman P.

4408 SPC Jones, Christopher J.

4334 SSG Rost, Brian W.
4342 SSG Scott, Jason C.

11 ALL GUARD SILVER

4403 SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
4400 SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
4348 SFC Brinkley, John A.
4398 SGT Graham, James M.

1125 -33
290 -10
290 -9
276 -6
269 -8
1124 -36

296 -10
295 -18
278 -5
255 -3
1085 -20
287 -9
279 -4
270 -3
249 -4
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Match 23
Interservice Pistol Championships
Center Fire Team

1 US ARMY BLUE 1168 -47
4333 SSG Sokolowski, Adam E. 295 - 10
4335 SGT Park Il, Robert S. 294 - 14
4336 SPC Watson, Sean P. 292 - 18
4330 SFC Jacobson, Roger C. 287 -5
2 USMC SCARLET 1149 -42
4386 GYSGT Zins, Brian H. 292 - 14
4391 LCPL Footer, Ben R. 287 - 12
4392 GYSGT Gray, Richard T. 287 - 10
4395 SGT Ruiz Jr., James A. 283 -6
3 ALL GUARD GOLD 1142 -35
4351 MSGT Urish, Joseph A. 288 - 11
4352 SSGT Suttle, Michael R. 286 -5
4347 MAJ Willocks, Scott A. 285 -9
4356 MSGT Schaffer, Eric P. 283 - 10
4 USAR BLACK 1139 -32
4359 SSG Henderson, James M. 292 -12
4369  SSG Spencer, Stephen T. 289 -8
4360 SFC Jones, David B. 282 -6
4362 LTC Toler, Alan G. 276 -6
5 US ARMY RED 1135 -37
4338  SSG Wilson, Gregory S. 288 - 12
4341 SPC Gasser, Michael S. 283 - 10
4337  SGT Barber, Timothy M. 283 - 10
4339  SSG Mango, Robert M. 281 -5
6 MARINE CORPS RESERVE 1133 -35
4318 SGT Moore, Kevin L. 288 - 11
4317 SGT Hedrick, Jason P. 287 - 12
4315 MSGT Edelmon, Terry G. 286 -5
4314 MSGT Lane, Kenneth D. 272 -7
7 US ARMY GOLD 1116 -27
4334 SSG Rost, Brian W. 289 -7
4332 SSG Grover, Lyman P. 286 -7
4408 SPC Jones, Christopher J. 286 -6
4342 SSG Scott, Jason C. 255 -7
8 USAF 1108 -35
4319 COL Chang, Joe 287 -9
4320 LT COL Rozier, Arthur E. 278 - 11
4321 MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J. 274 -9
4322 SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V. 269 -6
9 ALL NAVY 1101 -25
4376 CAPT Obenour, Brent J. 284 -8
4378 LCDR Reiter, Joshua 276 -6
4373 CDR Carter, Ted W. 273 -6
4372 CAPT Hatch, Duane B. 268 -5
10 USMC GOLD 1093 -23
4385  SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J. 280 -7
4390  CPL Pepper, Adam C. 276 -6
4393 SGT Burgos, Matthew A. 271 -5

4387  SGT Dourte IV, William G. 266 -5



11 ALL GUARD SILVER

12

4348 SFC Brinkley, John A.
4403 SGT Sellers, Joseph C.

4400 SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.

4398 SGT Graham, James M.

USAR GOLD

4364 SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
4366 1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
4379 CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
4370  CPL Taylor, Craig S.

274 -4
269 -9
236 -3
200 -1

277 -8
263 -7
252 -3
166 -0

979 -17

958 -18
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Match 24

Interservice Pistol Championships

.45 Caliber Team

1

US ARMY BLUE

4333 SSG Sokolowski, Adam E.
4336 SPC Watson, Sean P.
4335 SGT Park Il, Robert S.
4330 SFC Jacobson, Roger C.

USMC SCARLET

4386 GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
4392 GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
4389 CPL Benes, Zachary D.
4395 SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.

US ARMY RED

4338 SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
4337 SGT Barber, Timothy M.
4341 SPC Gasser, Michael S.
4339 SSG Mango, Robert M.

USAR BLACK

4359 SSG Henderson, James M.
4369 SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
4360 SFC Jones, David B.

4361 MSG Kolesar, Robert G.

MARINE CORPS RESERVE

4317 SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
4318 SGT Moore, Kevin L.
4315 MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
4314 MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.

USAF

4322 SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

4319 COL Chang, Joe
4320 LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
4321 MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.

ALL GUARD GOLD

4352 SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
4347 MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
4351 MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
4382 SFC Young, Ralph E.

USMC GOLD

4387 SGT Dourte IV, William G.
4385 SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
4393 SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
4390 CPL Pepper, Adam C.

293-14
292-9
289-12
282-6

293-16
291-11
285-13
280-7

291-8
289-13
285-7
281-13

293-12
287-10
285-9
275-6

290-15
290-13
284-10
270-3

286-7
285-9
282-6
280-7

287-12
284-10
281-4
280-9

289-9
283-7
282-11
275-7

1156 -41

1149 -47

1146 -41

1140 -37

1134 -41

1133 -29

1132 -35

1129 -34
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10

11

12

US ARMY GOLD

4334 SSG Rost, Brian W.
4332 SSG Grover, Lyman P.

4408 SPC Jones, Christopher J.

4342 SSG Scott, Jason C.

ALL NAVY

4376 CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
4377 CDR Bratton, George A.
4373 CDR Carter, Ted W.
4378 LCDR Reiter, Joshua

ALL GUARD SILVER

4400 SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
4348 SFC Brinkley, John A.
4403 SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
4398 SGT Graham, James M.

USAR GOLD

4364 SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
4366 1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
4379 CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
4370 CPL Taylor, Craig S.

290-11
289-8
282-7
266-5

284-5
281-7
278-8
274-6

278-9
271-5
264-1
242-1

271-2
268-3
262-3
205-2

1127 -31

1117 -26

1055 -16

1006 -10
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Match 25
Interservice Pistol Championships
Service Pistol Team

1 US ARMY BLUE 1134 -30
4333 SSG Sokolowski, Adam E. 287-12
4331 SFC Daniels, Eric G. 286-5
4335 SGT Park Il, Robert S. 284-6
4336 SPC Watson, Sean P. 277-7
2 USMC SCARLET 1132 -31
4386 GYSGT Zins, Brian H. 292-11
4389 CPL Benes, Zachary D. 286-5
4392 GYSGT Gray, Richard T. 279-10
4391 LCPL Footer, Ben R. 275-5
3 US ARMY RED 1118 -23
4337 SGT Barber, Timothy M. 284-6
4341 SPC Gasser, Michael S. 279-8
4338 SSG Wilson, Gregory S. 278-5
4339 SSG Mango, Robert M. 277-4
4 USMC GOLD 1106 -32
4387 SGT Dourte IV, William G. 283-11
4393 SGT Burgos, Matthew A. 277-5
4385 SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J. 274-7
4390 CPL Pepper, Adam C. 272-9
5 USAF 1094 -20
4319 COL Chang, Joe 278-7
4322 SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V. 276-6
4320 LT COL Rozier, Arthur E. 270-5
4325 LT COL Hays, Mark S. 270-2
6 USARBLACK 1086 -29
4359 SSG Henderson, James M. 288-15
4361 MSG Kolesar, Robert G. 277-4
4365 MAJ Bright, Rhonda L. 262-5
4360 SFC Jones, David B. 259-5
7 ALL GUARD GOLD 1071 -26
4347 MAJ Willocks, Scott A. 277-12
4352 SSGT Suttle, Michael R. 276-3
4382 SFC Young, Ralph E. 266-6
4351 MSGT Urish, Joseph A. 252-5
8 ALL NAVY 1060 -12
4377 CDR Bratton, George A. 269-5
4376 CAPT Obenour, Brent J. 268-2
4378 LCDR Reiter, Joshua 262-3
4372 CAPT Hatch, Duane B. 261-2
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10

ALL GUARD SILVER

4403 SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
4348 SFC Brinkley, John A.

4400 SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.

4398 SGT Graham, James M.

USAR GOLD

4364 SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
4363 SFC Radford, James E.
4366 1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
4370 CPL Taylor, Craig S.

269-5
241-2
225-0
222-2

259-3
258-4
256-4
182-0

957 -9

955 -11
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Match 26

Interservice Pistol Team Championship

Place

=

© oo ~NOOaWDN

Name

US ARMY BLUE
USMC SCARLET
US ARMY RED
USAR BLACK

ALL GUARD GOLD
USMC GOLD

USAF

ALL NAVY

ALL GUARD SILVER
MARINE CORPS RESERVE
US ARMY GOLD
USAR GOLD

Match 22
1164-56
1163-50
1169-51
1146-34
1146-37
1156-47
1138-28
1125-33
1085-20
1130-45
1124-36

Match 23
1168-47
1149-42
1135-37
1139-32
1142-35
1093-23
1108-35
1101-25
979-17
1133-35
1116-27
958-18

Match 24
1156-41
1149-47
1146-41
1140-37
1132-35
1129-34
1133-29
1117-26
1055-16
1134-41
1127-31
1006-10

Match 25
1134-30
1132-31
1118-23
1086-29
1071-26
1106-32
1094-20
1060-12
957-9

955-11

Match 26
4622-174
4593-170
4568-152
4511-132
4491-133
4484-136
4473-112
4403-96
4076-62
3397-121
3367-94
2919-39
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Match 27
"Pistol Non-Distinguished Shooters" Only

E.I.C.

Place

Comp#
4341
4406
4399
4334
4393
4332
4322
4384
4403
4342
4397
4419
4410
4400
4328
4371
4343
4398
4412
4329
4411
4324
4418
4327
4388
4409
4370
4413
4344
4417
4415
4416
4414

Name

SPC Gasser, Michael S.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
SSG Rost, Brian W.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SSG Grover, Lyman P.
SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SGT Clarke, William J.
PFC Dimaculangan, Lee M.
SFC Moore, Russell W.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
LTJG Leong, Jennifer E.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Graham, James M.
SSG Grieve, Thomas A.
LT COL Poore, Richard
SGT Adams, Jared M.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
2LT Knuchel, Michael T.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
E-5 Uptagrafft, Sandra
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
2LT Aube, Nathan B.
CPT Miller, William J.
2LT Ruff, Mitchell R.

2LT Leiter, Jonathan C.
2LT Meyer, Arthur M.
2LT Totten, James E.

SCORE Distinguished
277-6
271-4
267-6
266-4
265-6
262-3
260-4
258-3
257-5
254-5
254-2
244-0
243-2
241-1
238-3
234-3
228-2
226-1
224-0
222-2
203-2
196-1
188-0
186-3
184-2
171-2
170-1
123-0
92-0
82-0
81-0
67-0
60-0
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Match 28
Interservice Pistol Championships
NRA 2700 Aggregate - Individual Championship

Place Comp# Name Match 5 Match 10 Match 15 Match 28
1 4386 GYSGT Zins, Brian H. 886 -45 890-52 886-43 2662 - 140
2 4359 SSG Henderson, James M. 893-45 880-34 889 -46 2662 - 125
3 4335 SGT Park I, Robert S. 883-47 881-44 884 -46 2648 - 137
4 4333 SSG Sokolowski, Adam E. 883-50 886-44 876-41 2645 - 135
5 4392 GYSGT Gray, Richard T. 885-46 881-34 875-38 2641 - 118
6 4336 SPC Watson, Sean P. 883-38 877-34 881-37 2641 - 109
7 4331 SFC Daniels, Eric G. 868-38 885-38 877-35 2630 - 111
8 4317 SGT Hedrick, Jason P. 879-46 870-41 875-41 2624 - 128
9 4339 SSG Mango, Robert M. 882-35 864-38 873-38 2619 - 111
10 4395 SGT Ruiz Jr., James A. 874-40 872-35 872-34 2618 - 109
11 4338 SSG Wilson, Gregory S. 883-39 865-33 869-36 2617 - 108
12 4389 CPL Benes, Zachary D. 883 - 45 861 - 33 867 - 31 2611 - 109
13 4352 SSGT Suttle, Michael R. 869-41 865-34 872-35 2606 - 110
14 4315 MSGT Edelmon, Terry G. 877-39 869-30 860-28 2606 - 97
15 4318 SGT Moore, Kevin L. 876 -37 867-26 860 -36 2603 - 99
16 4330 SFC Jacobson, Roger C. 868 -38 868-34 864-30 2600 - 102
17 4396 SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L. 875-38 864-27 861-28 2600 - 93
18 4360 SFC Jones, David B. 881-41 855-30 863-31 2599 - 102
19 4376 CAPT Obenour, Brent J. 874-28 870-34 854-36 2598 - 98
20 4351 MSGT Urish, Joseph A. 874-36 861-32 863-28 2598 - 96
21 4341 SPC Gasser, Michael S. 874 -37 864-36 859 -29 2597 - 102
22 4332 SSG Grover, Lyman P. 871-32 867-29 859-27 2597 - 88
23 4391 LCPL Footer, Ben R. 881-45 865-37 847 -37 2593 - 119
24 4385 SSGT Lindeman, Timothy 880-41 853-26 860 -32 2593 - 99
25 4408 SPC Jones, Christopher J. 880-45 862-27 850-28 2592 - 100
26 4369 SSG Spencer, Stephen T. 877-29 860-33 852-25 2589 - 87
27 4337 SGT Barber, Timothy M. 870-32 858-23 860-30 2588 - 85
28 4347 MAJ Willocks, Scott A. 866 -28 856-29 865-28 2587 - 85
29 4362 LTC Toler, Alan G. 868 -26 864-30 855-28 2587 - 84
30 4322 SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V. 872-39 855-30 859-31 2586 - 100
31 4361 MSG Kolesar, Robert G. 869-35 850-25 857-24 2576 - 84
32 4345 LT Fleming, Lee A. 868 -32 861-31 844-26 2573 - 89
33 4319 COL Chang, Joe 843-32 870-30 855-34 2568 - 96
34 4378 LCDR Reiter, Joshua 866 -38 855-24 847 -20 2568 - 82
35 4356 MSGT Schaffer, Eric P. 860-37 857-35 850-30 2567 - 102
36 4346 AMTC Fleming, Wes R. 870-33 846-29 849-33 2565 - 95
37 4387 SGT Dourte IV, William G. 865-30 841-24 855-22 2561 - 76
38 4383 GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L. 848 -28 852-23 858-33 2558 - 84
39 4382 SFC Young, Ralph E. 859-30 839-26 857-35 2555 - 91
40 4348 SFC Brinkley, John A. 847 -24 856-23 851-21 2554 - 68
41 4321 MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J. 853-26 849-29 848-23 2550 - 78
42 4399 SFC Long, Johnny W. 846 - 18 856 -22 840 - 27 2542 - 67
43 4314 MSGT Lane, Kenneth D. 867 -30 832-17 841-29 2540 - 76
44 4320 LT COL Rozier, Arthur E. 852-26 840-18 846 - 23 2538 - 67
45 4334 SSG Rost, Brian W. 842 -22 841-24 851-20 2534 - 66
46 4390 CPL Pepper, Adam C. 875-38 844-26 814-20 2533 - 84
47 4377 CDR Bratton, George A. 862-26 820-19 836-19 2518 - 64
48 4403 SGT Sellers, Joseph C. 870-40 823-12 820-17 2513 - 69
49 4325 LT COL Hays, Mark S. 852-22 829-21 830-16 2511 - 59
50 4373 CDR Carter, Ted W. 845-24 831-23 834-25 2510 - 72
51 4393 SGT Burgos, Matthew A. 862 -36 814-17 817 -18 2493 - 71



Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Comp# Name

4372
4364
4366
4365
4406
4400
4384
4363
4342
4379
4324
4374
4397
4388
4405
4328
4398
4343
4327
4370
4344

CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SFC Radford, James E.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
SGT Graham, James M.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
CPT Miller, William J.

Match 5
839 - 24
838 - 29
852 - 26
824 - 20
856 - 22
829 - 19
858 - 29
881 - 41
814 - 11
784 - 10
848 - 18
799 - 10
822 - 19
810 - 15
778 - 17
706 - 3
734 - 8
780 - 13
754 - 2
749 - 6

0-0

Match 10
831 - 20
809 - 15
806 - 11
809 - 11
791 - 12
801 - 15
769 - 9
843 - 30
813 - 15
797 - 13
745 - 6
749 - 10
754 -7
727 -5
730 - 10
706 - 2
713 -7
662 - 2
704 -0
504 - 2

Match 15
811 - 14
818 - 17
797 - 17
809 - 15
789 - 11
804 - 15
806 - 12
678 - 12
773 - 13
810 - 20
780 - 10
796 - 11
748 - 16
765 -9
709 - 9
778 - 16
693 -7
698 -5
667 - 1
591 -4
399 -4

Match 28
2481 - 58
2465 - 61
2455 - 54
2442 - 46
2436 - 45
2434 - 49
2433 - 50
2402 - 83
2400 - 39
2391 - 43
2373 - 34
2344 - 31
2324 - 42
2302 - 29
2217 - 36
2190 - 21
2140 - 22
2140 - 20
2125 -3

1844 - 12

399 -4
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ISP WARM UP PISTOL MATCH

2006 Competitor Roster

Component and Names

CIV William D. Barron
CIV Paul F. Bertrand
CIV Marc C. Schaffer
CIV Gregory L. Tucker
CIV John S. Zurek

5 Competitors

Air Force
SSGT Sergey V. Aguryanov
MSGT Daniel J. Bouchee
COL Joe Chang
LT COL Mark S. Hays
CAPT Michael McGivern
LT COL Arthur E. Rozier
SSGT Kallan N. Slater
LT COL Mark S. Teskey

8 Air Force Competitors
All Guard

SFC John A. Brinkley
SGT James M. Graham
MSGT Eric P. Schaffer
SGT Joseph C. Sellers
SPC Paul S. Shelton, Jr.
SSGT Michael R. Suttle
MSGT Joseph A. Urish
MAJ Scott A. Willocks

SFC Ralph E. Young
9 All Guard Competitors

Component and Names

Army
SGT Timothy M. Barber
SFC Eric G. Daniels
SPC Michael S. Gasser
SSG Lyman P. Grover
SFC Roger C. Jacobson
SPC Christopher J. Jones
SFC Johnny W. Long
SSG Robert M. Mango
CPT William J. Miller
SGT Robert S. Park Il
SSG Brian W. Rost
SGT Keith N. Rubeck
SSG Jason C. Scott
SSG Adam E. Sokolowski
SPC Sean P. Watson

SSG Gregory S. Wilson
16 Army Competitors

NRA Class

Master
Master
Unclassified
Expert
High Master

Master
Master
High Master
Expert
Expert
Master
Unclassified
Unclassified

High Master
Marksman
Master
Master
Unclassified
High Master
High Master
Master
Master

NRA Class

Master
High Master
High Master
Master
High Master
Master
Expert
High Master
Unclassified
High Master
Master
Master
Master
High Master
High Master
High Master

Distinguished
Pistol
Pistol
None

None
Pistol

Pistol
Pistol

Pistol

Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
Pistol

Pistol
Pistol

Distinguished
Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
Pistol

Pistol

Pistol

Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
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Army Reserve
1LT Thomas E. Bourne
MAJ Rhonda L. Bright
CW4 Hubert D. Denson
SSG James M. Henderson
SFC David B. Jones
MSG Robert G. Kolesar
SSG Brent J. Lantagne
SFC James E. Radford
SSG Stephen T. Spencer
CPL Craig S. Taylor
LTC Alan G. Toler

11 Army Reserve Competitors
Coast Guard
LT Lee A. Fleming

AMTC Wes R. Fleming
2 Coast Guard Competitors

E.I.C. Match Only
LTJG Jennifer E. Leong

LT COL Richard Poore
2E.I.C. Match Only Competitors

Component and Names

Marine Corps
SSGT Troy L. Allenbaugh
CPL Zachary D. Benes
SGT Matthew A. Burgos
SGT William J. Clarke
SGT William G. Dourte IV
LCPL Ben R. Footer
GYSGT Richard T. Gray
SGT Joshua A. Kegley
SSGT Timothy J. Lindeman
CPL Adam C. Pepper
SGT Arin S. Preston
SGT James A. Ruiz Jr.
SGT Rebekah M. Seery
SGT Matthew C. Walsh
GYSGT Jerry L. Zingg
GYSGT Brian H. Zins

16 Marine Corps Competitors
Marine Corps Reserve
MSGT Terry G. Edelmon
SGT Jason P. Hedrick
MSGT Kenneth D. Lane
SGT Kevin L. Moore

4 Marine Corps Reserve Competitors
Naval Reserve
CDR George A. Bratton
CAPT Brent J. Obenour
LCDR Joshua Reiter
3 Naval Reserve Competitors
Navy
AW1 Steven D. Bean
CDR Ted W. Carter
CAPT Duane B. Hatch
3 Navy Competitors
Total Number of 79

Sharpshooter
Master
High Master
High Master
Master
High Master
Expert

High Master
High Master
Unclassified
Master

Master
Master

Marksman
Sharpshooter

NRA Class

Master
High Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
High Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
High Master

Master
High Master
Master
High Master

Expert
High Master
Expert

Sharpshooter
Master
Expert

Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
Pistol

Pistol

Pistol
Pistol

Distinguished

Pistol

Pistol
Pistol
Pistol

Pistol
Pistol

Pistol

Pistol
Pistol

Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
Pistol

Pistol
Pistol
Pistol

Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
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ISP WARM UP

.22 Caliber
Place Comp#
1 4386
2 4338
3 4392
4 4317
5 4351
6 4391
7 4319
8 4331
9 4362
10 4385
11 4395
12 4352
13 4314
14 4380
15 4360
16 4390
17 4393
18 4387
19 4347
20 4389
21 4378
22 4345
23 4346
24 4384
25 4315
26 4376
27 4322
28 4320
29 4361
30 4348
31 4369
32 4396
33 4382
34 4383
35 4356
36 4377
37 4366
38 4365
39 4325
40 4403
41 4401
42 4321
43 4324
44 4364
45 4406
46 4399
47 4372
48 4381
49 4374
50 4388
51 4400

Name

GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
COL Chang, Joe

SFC Daniels, Eric G.
LTC Toler, Alan G.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
CIV Bertrand, Paul F.
SFC Jones, David B.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua

LT Fleming, Lee A.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
CDR Bratton, George A.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.

LT COL Hays, Mark S.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
CIV Barron, William D.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
CIV Tucker, Gregory L.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.

SCORE
594-41
591-28
589-27
588-26
587-37
587-26
587-26
587-24
585-25
584-22
583-26
581-29
581-22
581-21
579-20
578-26
578-23
578-20
578-18
577-27
577-25
577-17
577-14
576-24
576-23
576-23
573-18
572-14
571-20
571-15
570-22
569-26
569-17
568-17
568-16
567-17
567-15
566-16
564-13
563-18
561-10
557-14
557-13
556-10
555-10
555-9
554-13
544-10
544-9
539-13
539-8
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Comp#
4379
4342
4397
4373
4370
4402
4327
4343
4404
4328
4398
4318
4405

Name

CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SGT Clarke, William J.
CDR Carter, Ted W.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.
CIV Schaffer, Marc C.

LT COL Teskey, Mark S.

SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
CIV Zurek, John S.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.

SGT Graham, James M.

SGT Moore, Kevin L.

SGT Seery, Rebekah M.

SCORE
536-18
536-6
526-9
525-11
505-6
500-6
496-1
485-3
477-23
475-4
451-5
433-12
192-2
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ISP WARM UP

CENTERFIRE
Place Comp#
1 4386
2 4392
3 4317
4 4315
5 4331
6 4403
7 4319
8 4318
9 4389
10 4391
11 4396
12 4322
13 4352
14 4395
15 4346
16 4382
17 4361
18 4369
19 4376
20 4356
21 4362
22 4347
23 4338
24 4399
25 4380
26 4320
27 4345
28 4387
29 4381
30 4360
31 4393
32 4321
33 4385
34 4383
35 4378
36 4384
37 4348
38 4401
39 4325
40 4351
41 4379
42 4390
43 4342
44 4366
45 4314
46 4372
47 4364
48 4377
49 4365
50 4374

Name

GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SFC Daniels, Eric G.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
COL Chang, Joe

SGT Moore, Kevin L.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
LTC Toler, Alan G.

MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
CIV Bertrand, Paul F.

LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

SGT Dourte IV, William G.
CIV Tucker, Gregory L.
SFC Jones, David B.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
CIV Barron, William D.

LT COL Hays, Mark S.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
SSG Scott, Jason C.

1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
CDR Bratton, George A.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.

SCORE
590-32
586-27
585-28
583-24
580-23
580-21
579-30
579-20
578-23
578-19
577-27
577-20
575-19
575-18
572-19
572-19
571-14
570-23
567-22
567-19
567-13
566-18
566-17
565-19
565-15
565-11
564-16
564-15
564-13
563-20
562-11
560-12
559-19
559-12
554-12
553-10
5561-11
549-17
548-11
546-10
541-15
540-15
540-9
539-8
537-14
531-5
530-3
528-5
526-9
522-6
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Place
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Comp#
4373
4324
4406
4388
4397
4327
4400
4343
4405
4398
4402
4328
4370

Name

CDR Carter, Ted W.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
SGT Clarke, William J.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SGT Graham, James M.
CIV Schaffer, Marc C.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.

SCORE
514-6
508-7
507-8
502-14
489-5
485-2
477-4
474-5
472-7
467-5
417-3
374-3
192-1
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ISP WARM UP

.45 Caliber
Place Comp#
1 4392
2 4318
3 4395
4 4386
5 4315
6 4351
7 4321
8 4376
9 4361
10 4317
11 4338
12 4396
13 4360
14 4319
15 4346
16 4347
17 4369
18 4378
19 4362
20 4389
21 4322
22 4356
23 4382
24 4373
25 4348
26 4383
27 4377
28 4352
29 4320
30 4399
31 4385
32 4387
33 4365
34 4345
35 4391
36 4363
37 4325
38 4372
39 4314
40 4393
41 4403
42 4390
43 4381
44 4342
45 4364
46 4406
47 4379
48 4380
49 4388
50 4366
51 4384

Name

GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SSG Wilson, Gregory S.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
SFC Jones, David B.
COL Chang, Joe

AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
LTC Toler, Alan G.

CPL Benes, Zachary D.

SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.

MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
CDR Carter, Ted W.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
CDR Bratton, George A.
SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
LT Fleming, Lee A.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
SFC Radford, James E.
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
CIV Tucker, Gregory L.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
CIV Bertrand, Paul F.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
SGT Preston, Arin S.

SCORE
587-25
583-26
583-24
580-29
580-29
579-25
577-21
576-18
576-18
575-21
574-24
574-19
574-17
573-24
573-20
573-20
573-19
569-21
569-11
567-19
566-16
565-17
564-20
562-17
562-15
561-14
561-10
560-16
559-16
558-9
557-16
557-13
556-12
554-19
554-17
553-17
552-10
551-14
550-9
549-21
545-12
545-12
541-11
539-10
537-15
532-11
530-9
530-8
529-7
522-8
522-7
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Comp#
4324
4400
4374
4327
4405
4397
4343
4398
4401
4328
4370

Name

CAPT McGivern, Michael
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
AW1 Bean, Steven D.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
SGT Clarke, William J.
SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Graham, James M.
CIV Barron, William D.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.

SCORE
516-10
513-9
512-6
501-0
500-7
477-5
476-3
471-3
445-5
440-5
190-0
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ISP WARM UP
SERVICE PISTOL

Place

=

© oo ~NOOaWN

Comp#
4386
4392
4391
4317
4396
4347
4382
4318
4389
4315
4363
4393
4384
4360
4399
4342
4385
4325
4387
4319
4380
4383
4322
4356
4390
4361
4345
4352
4377
4351
4348
4314
4378
4369
4346
4365
4376
4320
4406
4388
4366
4403
4397
4321
4373
4374
4372
4405
4379
4381
4401

Name
GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
LCPL Footer, Ben R.
SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.
MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
SFC Young, Ralph E.
SGT Moore, Kevin L.
CPL Benes, Zachary D.
MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
SFC Radford, James E.
SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
SGT Preston, Arin S.
SFC Jones, David B.
SFC Long, Johnny W.
SSG Scott, Jason C.
SSGT Lindeman, Timothy J
LT COL Hays, Mark S.
SGT Dourte IV, William G.
COL Chang, Joe

CIV Bertrand, Paul F.
GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L.
SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey V.
MSGT Schaffer, Eric P.
CPL Pepper, Adam C.
MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
LT Fleming, Lee A.

SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
CDR Bratton, George A.
MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
SFC Brinkley, John A.
MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
LCDR Reiter, Joshua
SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
MAJ Bright, Rhonda L.
CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
SGT Walsh, Matthew C.
SGT Kegley, Joshua A.
1LT Bourne, Thomas E.
SGT Sellers, Joseph C.
SGT Clarke, William J.
MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J.
CDR Carter, Ted W.

AW1 Bean, Steven D.
CAPT Hatch, Duane B.
SGT Seery, Rebekah M.
CW4 Denson, Hubert D.
CIV Tucker, Gregory L.
CIV Barron, William D.

SCORE
580-22
577-18
574-15
569-10
567-22
563-17
561-15
560-7
559-22
557-12
557-9
554-12
5563-10
553-8
550-12
550-9
546-11
545-8
545-7
545-5
543-7
542-10
541-5
538-14
538-11
537-9
536-19
535-13
535-8
535-7
534-5
533-5
532-10
529-10
528-12
527-9
527-6
521-9
518-11
517-6
517-5
516-9
512-5
509-4
507-6
503-7
501-6
499-7
498-6
498-5
495-3
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Place
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Comp#
4343
4395
4364
4324
4362
4398
4327
4400
4328
4370

Name

SGT Rubeck, Keith N.
SGT Ruiz Jr., James A
SSG Lantagne, Brent J.
CAPT McGivern, Michael
LTC Toler, Alan G.

SGT Graham, James M.
LT COL Teskey, Mark S.
SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S.
SSGT Slater, Kallan N.
CPL Taylor, Craig S.

SCORE
493-3
491-9
473-2
456-1
448-10
437-3
434-1
419-3
354-1
257-1
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2006 ISP WARM UP

COMP # NAME

AGGREGATE
4386 GYSGT Zins, Brian H.
4392 GYSGT Gray, Richard T.
4317  SGT Hedrick, Jason P.
4351  MSGT Urish, Joseph A.
4391 LCPL Footer, Ben R.
4319 COL Chang, Joe
4362 LTC Toler, Alan G.
4385  SSGT Lindeman, Timothy
4395  SGT Ruiz Jr., James A.
4352  SSGT Suttle, Michael R.
4314  MSGT Lane, Kenneth D.
4360 SFC Jones, David B.
4390 CPL Pepper, Adam C.
4393  SGT Burgos, Matthew A.
4387  SGT Dourte IV, William G.
4347  MAJ Willocks, Scott A.
4389 CPL Benes, Zachary D.
4378 LCDR Reiter, Joshua
4345 LT Fleming, Lee A.
4346  AMTC Fleming, Wes R.
4384  SGT Preston, Arin S.
4376  CAPT Obenour, Brent J.
4315 MSGT Edelmon, Terry G.
4322  SSGT Aguryanov, Sergey
4320 LT COL Rozier, Arthur E.
4361 MSG Kolesar, Robert G.
4348  SFC Brinkley, John A.
4369  SSG Spencer, Stephen T.
4396  SSGT Allenbaugh, Troy L.

RESULTS
.22 CAL CENTERFIRE 45 CAL SERVICE
594-41 590-32 580-29 580-22
589-27 586-27 587-25 577-18
588-26 585-28 575-21 569-10
587-37 546-10 579-25 535-7
587-26 578-19 554-17 574-15
587-26 579-30 573-24 545-5
585-25 567-13 569-11 448-10
584-22 550-19 557-16 546-11
583-26 575-18 583-24 491-9
581-29 575-19 560-16 535-13
581-22 537-14 550-9 533-5
579-20 563-20 574-17 553-8
578-26 540-15 545-12 538-11
578-23 562-11 549-21 554-12
578-20 564-15 557-13 545-7
578-18 566-18 573-20 563-17
577-27 578-23 567-19 559-22
577-25 554-12 569-21 532-10
577-17 564-16 554-19 536-19
577-14 572-19 573-20 528-12
576-24 553-10 522-7 553-10
576-23 567-22 576-18 527-6
576-23 583-24 580-29 557-12
573-18 577-20 566-16 541-5
572-14 565-11 559-16 521-9
571-20 571-14 576-18 537-9
571-15 551-11 562-15 534-5
570-22 570-23 573-19 529-10
569-26 S77-27 574-19 567-22

All ties broken IAW NRA Pistol Rules Section 15.

2344-12

69

2339-97
2317-8¢
2247-7¢
2293-71
2284-8¢
2169-5¢
2246-6¢
2232-71
2251-77
2201-5(
2269-6¢
2201-6¢
2243-67
2244-5¢
2280-7:
2281-91
2232-6¢
2231-71
2250-6¢
2204-5]
2246-6¢
2296-8¢
2257-5¢
2217-5(
2255-61
2218-4¢
2242-7¢
2287-9¢



COMP # NAME 22 CAL CENTERFIRE 45 CAL SERVICE AGGREGA

4382  SFC Young, Ralph E. 569-17 572-19 564-20 561-15 2266-71
4383 GYSGT Zingg, Jerry L. 568-17 559-12 561-14 542-10 2230-5z
4356  MSGT Schaffer, Eric P. 568-16 567-19 565-17 538-14 2238-6€
4377  CDR Bratton, George A. 567-17 528-5 561-10 535-8 2191-4(
4366 1LT Bourne, Thomas E. 567-15 539-8 522-8 517-5 2145-3¢
4365 MAJ Bright, Rhonda L. 566-16 526-9 556-12 527-9 2175-4¢
4325 LT COL Hays, Mark S. 564-13 548-11 552-10 545-8 2209-42
4403  SGT Sellers, Joseph C. 563-18 580-21 545-12 516-9 2204-6(
4321  MSGT Bouchee, Daniel J. 557-14 560-12 577-21 509-4 2203-51
4324  CAPT McGivern, Michael 557-13 508-7 516-10 456-1 2037-31
4364  SSG Lantagne, Brent J. 556-10 530-3 537-15 473-2 2096-3(
4399  SFC Long, Johnny W. 555-9 565-19 558-9 550-12 2228-4¢
4406  SGT Walsh, Matthew C. 555-10 507-8 532-11 518-11 2112-4(
4372  CAPT Hatch, Duane B. 554-13 531-5 551-14 501-6 2137-3¢
4374  AW1 Bean, Steven D. 544-9 522-6 512-6 503-7 2081-2¢
4400 SPC Shelton, Jr., Paul S. 539-8 477-4 513-9 419-3 1948-24
4388 SGT Kegley, Joshua A. 539-13 502-14 529-7 517-6 2087-4(
4342  SSG Scott, Jason C. 536-6 540-9 539-10 550-9 2165-34
4379  CW4 Denson, Hubert D. 536-18 541-15 530-9 498-6 2105-4¢
4397  SGT Clarke, William J. 526-9 489-5 477-5 512-5 2004-2/
4373 CDR Carter, Ted W. 525-11 514-6 562-17 507-6 2108-4(
4370 CPL Taylor, Craig S. 505-6 192-1 190-0 257-1 1114-0¢€
4327 LT COL Teskey, Mark S. 496-1 485-2 501-0 434-1 1916-04
4343  SGT Rubeck, Keith N. 485-3 474-5 476-3 493-3 1928-14
4328  SSGT Slater, Kallan N. 475-4 374-3 440-5 354-1 1643-12
4398 SGT Graham, James M. 451-5 467-5 471-3 437-3 1826-1¢
4318 SGT Moore, Kevin L. 433-12 579-20 583-26 560-7 2155-6¢
4405  SGT Seery, Rebekah M. 192-2 472-7 500-7 499-7 1663-22
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Combat Pistol Match 30

COMPETITOR

MSGT TERRY EDELMON
SFC RALPH YOUNG

SFC RUSSELL MOORE
SGT ROBERT PARK I
SPC SEAN WATSON

SSG ROBERT MANGO
LCPL BEN FOOTER

SGT JASON HEDRICK
SSG GREGORY WILSON
SPC CHRISTOPHER JONES
SSG ADAM SOKOLOWSKI
SFC JOHN BRINKLEY
SGT MATTHEW WALSH
SSGT MICHAEL SUTTLE
SPC PAUL SHELTON, JR.
CPL ADAM PEPPER

SFC ROGER JACOBSON
SGT WILLIAM DOURTE IV
SSG BRENT LANTAGNE
1LT THOMAS BOURNE
SSGT SERGEY AGURYANOV
MAJ SCOTT WILLOCKS
CDR TED CARTER

CAPT BRENT OBENOUR
SGT TIMOTHY BARBER
MSGT KENNETH LANE
AW1 STEVEN BEAN
CAPT DUANE HATCH
CPL CRAIG TAYLOR
SGT KEVIN MOORE

SSG LYMAN GROVER
COL JOE CHANG

COMPETITOR #

004315
004382
004410
004335
004336
004339
004391
004317
004338
004408
004333
004348
004406
004352
004400
004390
004330
004387
004364
004366
004322
004347
004373
004376
004337
004314
004374
004372
004370
004318
004332
004319

COMPONENT

USMCR

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
US ARMY RESERVE
US ARMY

UsS ARMY

US ARMY

UsMC

USMCR

US ARMY

US ARMY

UsS ARMY

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
UsMC

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
usmMC

UsS ARMY

UsSMC

US ARMY RESERVE
US ARMY RESERVE
USAF

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
USN

USNR

US ARMY

USMCR

USN

USN

US ARMY RESERVE
USMCR

US ARMY

USAF

30

186
177
174
168
164
160
159
158
158
158
153
153
152
152
149
148
148
145
143
141
137
136
134
132
130
128
124
124
121
119
114
112

71



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

COMPETITOR

CAPT MICHAEL MCGIVERN

LT COL MARK HAYS
SGT WILLIAM CLARKE
CDR GEORGE BRATTON
LCDR JOSHUA REITER
LT COL MARK TESKEY
CPL ZACHARY BENES
LT COL ARTHUR ROZIER
SGT JOSHUA KEGLEY
SGT KEITH RUBECK
MSGT ERIC SCHAFFER
MSGT JOSEPH URISH
SGT REBEKAH SEERY
SSGT KALLAN SLATER
MSGT DANIEL BOUCHEE
SGT JAMES GRAHAM
SGT MATTHEW BURGOS

COMPETITOR #

004324
004325
004397
004377
004378
004327
004389
004320
004388
004343
004356
004351
004405
004328
004321
004398
004393

COMPONENT

USAF

USAF

usmMC

USNR

USNR

USAF

UsMC

USAF

usmMC

US ARMY

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
AIR NATIONAL GUARD
UsMC

USAF

USAF

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
UsMC

30

111
110
110
109
105
103
103
98
98
96
94
94
90
88
87
77
72

72
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Combat Pistol Match 32

COMPETITOR

SGT WILLIAM DOURTE IV
SPC SEAN WATSON

SGT ROBERT PARK I
SSG ADAM SOKOLOWSKI
MSGT TERRY EDELMON
SGT JASON HEDRICK
CPL ZACHARY BENES
LCPL BEN FOOTER

SFC JOHN BRINKLEY
SGT KEVIN MOORE

SSG GREGORY WILSON
SSG ROBERT MANGO
SSG BRENT LANTAGNE
LT COL MARK HAYS
SPC CHRISTOPHER JONES
SFC RALPH YOUNG
SGT TIMOTHY BARBER
SPC PAUL SHELTON, JR.
SFC ROGER JACOBSON
CPL ADAM PEPPER

SFC RUSSELL MOORE
CDR GEORGE BRATTON
MSGT KENNETH LANE
SGT WILLIAM CLARKE
MAJ SCOTT WILLOCKS
SGT JOSHUA KEGLEY
COL JOE CHANG

MSGT DANIEL BOUCHEE
AW1 STEVEN BEAN
SSGT MICHAEL SUTTLE
LCDR JOSHUA REITER
SGT JAMES GRAHAM

COMPETITOR #

004387
004336
004335
004333
004315
004317
004389
004391
004348
004318
004338
004339
004364
004325
004408
004382
004337
004400
004330
004390
004410
004377
004314
004397
004347
004388
004319
004321
004374
004352
004378
004398

COMPONENT

UsSMC

US ARMY

US ARMY

US ARMY

USMCR

USMCR

usmMC

UsSMC

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
USMCR

US ARMY

US ARMY

US ARMY RESERVE
USAF

UsS ARMY

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
US ARMY

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
US ARMY

UsSMC

US ARMY RESERVE
USNR

USMCR

UsmMC

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
usmMC

USAF

USAF

USN

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
USNR

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

32 SCORE

170
166
166
164
160
157
156
156
153
151
148
146
145
145
144
143
142
142
141
140
140
139
137
132
132
129
128
124
120
114
110
106

73



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

COMPETITOR

SSGT SERGEY AGURYANOV
CAPT DUANE HATCH

1LT THOMAS BOURNE
CAPT BRENT OBENOUR
SGT MATTHEW WALSH

LT COL MARK TESKEY

LT COL ARTHUR ROZIER
CDR TED CARTER

SSGT KALLAN SLATER
SSG LYMAN GROVER

SGT MATTHEW BURGOS
SGT KEITH RUBECK

MSGT JOSEPH URISH

CPL CRAIG TAYLOR

SGT REBEKAH SEERY
MSGT ERIC SCHAFFER
CAPT MICHAEL MCGIVERN

COMPETITOR #

004322
004372
004366
004376
004406
004327
004320
004373
004328
004332
004393
004343
004351
004370
004405
004356
004324

COMPONENT

USAF

USN

US ARMY RESERVE
USNR

UsSMC

USAF

USAF

USN

USAF

US ARMY

UsMC

US ARMY

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
US ARMY RESERVE
uUsmMC

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
USAF

32 SCORE

105
103
103
102
102
100
95
93
93
91
90
85
85
85
85
76
63

74



Combat Pistol Match 33

TEAM

US ARMY RED
SPC MICHAEL S. GASSER
SGT TIMOTHY M. BARBER
SSG ROBERT M. MANGO
SSG GREGORY S. WILSON

USMC RESERVE
SGT JASON P. HEDRICK
SGT KEVIN L. MOORE
MSGT TERRY G. EDELMON
MSGT KENNETH D. LANE

ALL GUARD GOLD
MSGT ERIC P. SCHAFFER
SFC RALPH E. YOUNG
MAJ SCOTT A. WILLOCKS
SSGT MICHAEL R. SUTTLE
MSGT JOSEPH A. URISH

USMC SCARLET
SGT JAMES A. RUIZ, JR.
LCPL BEN R. FOOTER
GYSGT RICHARD T. GRAY
SSGT TROY L. ALLENBAUGH
GYSGT BRIAN H. ZINS
CPL ZACHARY D. BENES

US ARMY BLUE
SFC ERIC G. DANIELS
SFC ROGER C. JACOBSON
SGT ROBERT S. PARK II
SPC SEAN P. WATSON
SSG ADAM E. SOKOLOWSKI

USAF
LT COL ARTHUR E. ROZIER
CAPT MICHAEL MCGIVERN
COL JOE CHANG
MSGT DANIEL J. BOUCHEE
SSGT SERGEY V. AGURYANOV
LT COL MARK S. HAYS

COMP#

004341
004337
004339
004338

004317
004318
004315
004314

004356
004382
004347
004352
004351

004395
004391
004392
004396
004386
004389

004331
004330
004335
004336
004333

004320
004324
004319
004321
004322
004325

CLASS

COMPONENT

US ARMY
US ARMY
US ARMY
US ARMY

USMCR
USMCR
USMCR
USMCR

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
AIR NATIONAL GUARD
AIR NATIONAL GUARD
AIR NATIONAL GUARD

usmcC
usmcC
uUsmMmC
USMC
USMC
usmcC

US ARMY
US ARMY
US ARMY
US ARMY
US ARMY

USAF
USAF
USAF
USAF
USAF
USAF

643

[oa]
©
e

[43]
Mg}
w

(]
(o]
=

33 SCORE

75

643

614

5901

581

573

551



10

TEAM

ALL NAVY
AW1 STEVEN D. BEAN
CAPT BRENT J. OBENOUR
CAPT DUANE B. HATCH
CDR GEORGE A. BRATTON
CDR TED W. CARTER
LCDR JOSHUA REITER

USMC GOLD
SSGT TIMOTHY J. LINDEMAN
CPL ADAM C. PEPPER
SGT WILLIAM J. CLARKE
SGT WILLIAM G. DOURTE IV
SGT MATTHEW A. BURGOS
SGT ARIN S. PRESTON

USAR BLACK
SSG STEPHEN T. SPENCER
MSG ROBERT G. KOLESAR
CPL CRAIG S. TAYLOR
1LT THOMAS E. BOURNE
SSG BRENT J. LANTAGNE

ALL GUARD SILVER
SGT JAMES M. GRAHAM
SFC JOHN A. BRINKLEY
SPC PAUL S. SHELTON, JR.
SGT JOSEPH C. SELLERS

COMP#

004374
004376
004372
004377
004373
004378

004385
004390
004397
004387
004393
004384

004369
004361
004370
004366
004364

004398
004348
004400
004403

CLASS

COMPONENT

USN
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USNR

usmcC
usmC
USMC
USMC
usmcC
usmcC

US ARMY RESERVE
US ARMY RESERVE
US ARMY RESERVE
US ARMY RESERVE
US ARMY RESERVE

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
ARMY NATIONAL GUAR

N
(o]
w

N
~
[{e]

33 SCORE
*0 537
*o0 493
*o0 479
*0 424

76
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Combat Pistol Match 34

COMPETITOR

MSGT TERRY EDELMON

SGT ROBERT PARK I
SPC SEAN WATSON
SFC RALPH YOUNG

SSG ADAM SOKOLOWSKI

SGT JASON HEDRICK

SGT WILLIAM DOURTE IV

LCPL BEN FOOTER

SFC RUSSELL MOORE
SSG GREGORY WILSON
SFC JOHN BRINKLEY
SSG ROBERT MANGO

COMPETITOR# COMPONENT

004315

004335
004336
004382
004333
004317
004387
004391
004410
004338
004348
004339

SPC CHRISTOPHER JONES 004408

SPC PAUL SHELTON, JR
SFC ROGER JACOBSON
SSG BRENT LANTAGNE
CPL ADAM PEPPER
SGT TIMOTHY BARBER
SGT KEVIN MOORE
MAJ SCOTT WILLOCKS
SSGT MICHAEL SUTTLE
MSGT KENNETH LANE
CPL ZACHARY BENES
LT COL MARK HAYS
SGT MATTHEW WALSH

CDR GEORGE BRATTON

1LT THOMAS BOURNE
AW1 STEVEN BEAN
SGT WILLIAM CLARKE
SSGT SERGEY AGURYA
COL JOE CHANG

CAPT BRENT OBENOUR

. 004400
004330
004364
004390
004337
004318
004347
004352
004314
004389
004325
004406
004377
004366
004374
004397

NOV
004319
004376

USMCR

US ARMY
US ARMY

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

US ARMY

USMCR

UsMC

USMC

US ARMY RESERVE
US ARMY

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

US ARMY
US ARMY

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

US ARMY

US ARMY RESERVE
UsMC

US ARMY

USMCR

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
AIR NATIONAL GUARD
USMCR

USMC

USAF

UsMC

USNR

US ARMY RESERVE
USN

UsMC

004322

USAF

USNR

186

168
164
177
153
158
145
159
174
158
153
160
158
149
148
143
148
130
119
136
152
128
103
110
152
109
141
124
110
USAF
112
132

32

160

166
166
143
164
157
170
156
140
148
153
146
144
142
141
145
140
142
151
132
114
137
156
145
102
139
103
120
132
137
128
102

77

34

346

334
330
320
317
315
315
315
314
306
306
306
302
201
289
288
288
272
270
268
266
265
259
255
254
248
244
244
242
105
240
234



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

COMPETITOR

CDR TED CARTER
CAPT DUANE HATCH
SGT JOSHUA KEGLEY
LCDR JOSHUA REITER
MSGT DANIEL BOUCHEE
CPL CRAIG TAYLOR
SSG LYMAN GROVER
LT COL MARK TESKEY
LT COL ARTHUR ROZIER
SGT JAMES GRAHAM
SSGT KALLAN SLATER
SGT KEITH RUBECK
MSGT JOSEPH URISH
SGT REBEKAH SEERY

CAPT MICHAEL MCGIVERN

MSGT ERIC SCHAFFER
SGT MATTHEW BURGOS

004373
004372
004388
004378
004321
004370
004332
004327
004320
004398
004328
004343
004351
004405
004324
004356
004393

COMPETITOR # COMPONENT

USN

USN

USMC

USNR

USAF

US ARMY RESERVE
US ARMY

USAF

USAF

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
USAF

US ARMY

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
USMC

USAF

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
UsSMC

30

134
124
98
105
87
121
114
103
98
77
88
96
94
90
111
94
72

32

93
103
129
110
124

85

91
100

95
106

93

85

85

85

63

76

90

78

34

227
227
227
215
211
206
205
203
193
183
181
181
179
175
174
170
162



